
418 ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

AIR CLEANER~.~ ••••••.. ~ ••••••••••••• &.~ •• lC-12 
AIR CLEANER MOUNTrNG ••• o •••••••••••••••• ~ lC-13 
AL TERNATOR .. f! •••••• , '" ••• oJ ~ ~ ••••• ., ........ ~ •• 28-'20 
ASPIRA1'OR •• .IS" 0 •• " 'I, •• " 0 i ........... tJ .... " ..... l'e-1! 
AUXILIARY VALVE CONTROL. ~ ......... ., c ~.' 2G·A7,G-l1 
BKfTER1:ES & ep.BlES .... _ .................. H H 2B-15 
BATTERY BOX ••. ~~~~ ••••••••.•••••••••••.•• 2B-17 
BEVEL GEAR SHAFT •••••••• ~ ••••••• ~.~ •••••• e IH-3 
8RAKES~.~~ .. ~ ••.• ~.~ •.•.• ~ .• e ••••••••••• ~ lI-15 
BRAKE CONTROL .. , ................... " •••••• ~ • ~ .,. 1 1-11 
BRAKE CYLI}mE~( Safety Brake) ..... " .. ~ .... ~ ... 11-22 
B~AKE DRUM ..••••• : ••.••••.• w ••••• u¥b •••••• IH~4 
CAB ........... 0 ••••••• 'I ••• ~ • ..I • '" .. *' ........... 2C-13 
CAB HEATER ,'At vES.~ H .......... ~ 0- ....... " ... 2C ... 14 
COMPRESSOR & MOUNT!~~~~.~" ••.••.•.•• ,~~ •. 2C-19 
CONTROLS 

BRAKE ••••••••••••••. ~~ •••••.•••••••••• 11-11 
DOZER ••••• ~c ••••••••••••• 4 •••• 0.Q ••••• 20-21 
ENGINE ••••••• 8 ••• ~.~ •••••••••••••••••• lC-21 
RIPPER ••••••••.•••••••••• 2G-7~G-9,G-l1,G-13 
5TEERINS .••••••.••..••.•••••• ~ •. * •••••• 11-7 
TILT •••••••...••. u •••••• ~ •• ~ •• ~., ••••• 20-21 
TRANSMISS[ON~ •••• ~ •..••.•••• ~ ••••••• ~. 1{i-15 

CONTROL VALVE RETUR~ LINES 
(Dozer,Pipper,Tilt).o •••••••••••• 2E-Z3,H-13 

COUNTERWE!GHT •.••••••• "'O ••• ,,~.,, ...... <l ..... 2C-lv 
COWL ••• ;I)' .... G ....... ., " •• ~ ••••••••••• t -. • " • • •• lK-3 
CRANKCASE GUARDS.o •••••••••••••• ~ .......... IJ-3 
CYLINDER(Hydraulic) 

nOZER •••....•.•.•••••••.•• ~ .•..••.••.• 2D-17 
RI~PER.~ ••..•••.••••••.••••.•••••••••• 2F-23 
TILT ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~ ••.•• 20-7 

CYLI~DER MOUNTING & PIPING{Oozer) ••• ~ •••• 2D-15 
DECELERATING BRAKE." •• ) ...... , ... H ••••••• 1I-13 
DOZER OIL PUMP LINES ••••••••••.•• ~ •••• 2E-7,E-9 
DRAWS #\R Ci •••• Iil • 11" •••••• '.' •••••••••••• It •• «" •• .,. 2C-9 
ELEMEi~TS 

AIR CLEANER ••.•..•••••.••••••• ~ ••••••• lC-12 
ENGINE FUEL FILTER •..•••••••••••••.••• 18-14 
ENGINE LUBE OIL FILTER ••• o •••••••••••• 18-14 
ENGINE OIL F1LTER(By .. pass) .............. l8-19 
ErmI\\!E lt/ATER FIL Tf:.R ............ " • .. • • •• 18-14 
HYDRJ1UliC TANK ...... H •••••••• '* ........ £:£-17 
STEERING OIL FILTER ......... u ...... IH-21,H ... 22 
TRANSi~ISSrON OIL FILTER •..•.•••• "." ••• \' 1(; ... 9 

ENGINE BHEATHER HOSE ............... v ••• a .. •• lP· .. 14 
ENGINE CONTROLS •.•••••.•••• ~ •• ~.o ........ lC-21 
ENGINE &, ~\10UNTING" ....... H" .... .,. .......... 18-13 
ENGINE PRIMfR ••••••••••••••• ~ •••• s~.~.~.~. lil-4 
ENGINE PROTECTION SySTEM •••• , .• < " .... " * ~ .... " le-7 
ENGINE SID~ PLATES ..... H ••• lI .... n .... """ IJ ... 23 
EXHAUST PIPE.~ ••.••.•••••••• d ••••• ~ ••••••• lC-9 

FAN(Front}~"""'~.~"""~"""'."'$' 10-13 
BELT TIGHTENER ••.•••••••••.•••••••.••• 10-13 
ORIVE ••••• ~.8 •• ~ ••••••••••• ~ •••••••••• 10-17 
IDLER •••.•••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••• ID-13 
SUPPORT & GUARDS ••• " ......... \I •••••• "' •• 10 .. jr 

FAN(Rearj •• ~ -•••••••••••••• "' ••••• ' ••• t¥ ••• ~. 10-20 
BELT TIGHTENER •• 3 ••••••••••• Q ••••••••• 10-15 
DRIVE •••••••••••••• ' ••••••• e ••••••••••• 10-19 
DRIVE SHAFT ••••• b ••••••••••••••••••••• 10~21 
DRIVE TRAIN •.••.•. ~ .•• ~~ .•••.••••.•••• 10-20 
IDLER •.•••••.•••••..•.•••••• ~u •••••••• ID-15 

FENDERS(Rear) ••••••••..••••••••••••••••••• lK-4 
fILTERS 

ENGINE OIL( By-pass) ••••••••••• ' ••••• n .. IB-19 
TRANSMISSION OIL ••••• o.~ •••••••••••••• ~ IG-5 
STEERING OIL ••••••..•••••..•.••• e lH-~1,H-22 

FINAL DRIVE 
HOUSING •••••••••••••••••••••••• ~ •••••• IG-21 
OUTBOARD BEARING & SE.t\L •••.• " •• ~ •••• ". IH-12 
PINION SHAFT •••••.•• ~ ••••••••. ~ .••• IH-4,H-5 
SPROCKET SHAFT & GEAR •••••••••••••• IH-7,H-9 

FLOOD LIGHT(Rear) •••••.•••••••••••• ~. 2B-9,8-10 
FlOOR~a •• a ••••••••••••• a ••••••••• _ •• ~. lK-5~K-7 
FUEL LINES ••••••..•••••••••••••••••••••••• lC-5 
'FUEL (ANI( •••••••• e * 0 •••••••••••••••• '" • • .. •• lC .. 3 
FUEL TANK GUARD .................... ,. .... n 0 2C-13 
GAUGES 

AMMETER ~ •••••••••••.• ., .... '0: •• ' • • • • • • • • • .. •• 28 .. 21 
ENGINE OIL PRESSURE ••••••••••••••••••• 2B-23 
ENGINE TEMPERATURE ••••.•••.••••. $~ •••• 2B-21 
F,UEL LEVE,l ••••••••••••••••• I;. .......... .,. lC-3 
HOUR METER •••. ~ •••••••••••••••••••• ~ ••• 2C-4 
TORQUE CONVERTER TEMPERATURE .......... e 28-21 
TRANSMI~SION HYDRAULIC PRESSURE •.••.•• 2B-24 
TRANSMISSION OIL LEVER •••••.•• " •••••••• IG ... 3 
TRANSMISSION LUBE OIL PRESSURE ••••••••• 2C-3 

HOOD.~4 •••••••.••••••••.••••••••••• ~ ••••• IJ-20 
HOSE rARTS.4 ••••.••••.••••••••• ~ ••••••••••. 2B~7 
HYDRAULIC TANK ••••••••••• ~ ••••••••• lK-1S,2E-17 
HYDRAULIC TANK DRAIN L:NE ................... 2E<o21 
HYDRAULIC TANK GUARD ••••••••••••••••••••• lK-15 
HYDRAULIC TILT •••••• ~ ••.••••••.•••• ~ •••••• 20-1 
HYDRAULIC TILT PIPING ............................ 20 .. 13 
INPUT CLUTCH OIL RE'TURN •••••• " ...... 6 ••••• 1E-15 
INSTRUMENTS ....... ,. • • • .. • • • • ... .. • .. • •• .. .. .. • .. .. ... 2B-21 
LIGHTS 

DASH ••.••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••• 2B-21 
~EA~ ... f ............................ 2B-3,B-5 
REAll FLOOD ................ , ... " • • • • .. • • • ... 28,,·9,8 ... 10 

LIGHTS & WIRING~ ••••••••• ~ ••••••••• ~.o 28-3,B-5 
MAIN FRAf1E .... ·• __ -4, (II ':'t •• a- 3' •••• ' •• " ..... ~ •• , •••• .; ". IJ .. 3 
MAIN HO~!SING .... " .......... " .............. " , .... IG-21 



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=FIAT+ALLIS+41B+CRAWLER+TRACTOR+PARTS+MANUAL+PCA+1


~ ... ,':". ,'" ~ t If" • ". '-: "t _I ", 
0- • 0 ~ "'~' '. ~ ,,~ 

\ . '. . ~. ' .• ~~'.' ,.". \ \ t 
.. '.' ...... \ ,.. t 1 ' ~. .",. \ \ i 
" '\ •.. 1 ,1'> '". ., • ", I 

:.~. '!' .. . ~, • ~ '" \ • I\. ~ ., 

NUMERiCAllNOEX 00nU0681 

P.4RT NO PC,(-;S I PART NO. f'At.'It ' ~A\'U NO. FAGE 

1068~bU ....... 36 70682170" .... ·,..193 :O~\8.H>39 •• "Ii".73 
70681b52 ...... 103 \'70662175 .... , u 149 70683650 .... u 94 
70681652 ....... 105 I 7·068221 Z. II'" 4'1" 149 706tl3653 ...... 93 
70681611 ....... ",;'65 \7068ZZ14 ... ,,.,. .. 183 70683659",..0. .. ~\3 
10681683 ...... 165 7068221:h, ....... 183 706$.1675 ... f\ul03 
7·0681693 •••••• 121 I 70682218 ..... " •. 212 7068367~.u ••• l05 
1068169". • ••••• 221 110682218 ••••• , _1 70683.f.93 .... •• l03 
70681699 •••••• 21Q 70682220 •• n~ .. u207 70663704 •••••• 215 
70681699 •••••• 221 706822Z4 ••••• ~11 70663130 •••••• 103 
7(16817).3 ........ 227 1.0662238 ..... ...-9' 706837,~0 ...... \05 

70(\81728 •••••• 251 70682246.~ ••• ~Z14 7068373'1 ••• ,. .20 
1~6S1730 •••••• 251 1()682.~69 ... I. .. 33 70683739 •••••• 204 
1 06~\117 30" ••••• 253 7(~~8Z286 ....... &'13 7G6G3795~ ...... 242 
1'0681.713 ...... 251 70682158 •• a~ •• q4 706a3818~ ••••• 17 
7D68Ki33 • ••••• Z53 106825~1 ••. o •• ~01 10683963. a •••• 228 
HI681134 •••••• 250 70682546 •••••• 250 1068~a~5. \U ... 54 
10681734 •••••• 251 7a6a2J_6.u,.~.Z'3 70684176 ••••• ~101 
1 (.t5 811 '3~.l. ...... 2 SO 70682~47 •••••• 2~O 70684179.~~ ••• Z8 
71681135 •••••• 252 70682~47 •••••• 2" 1706842zo" ... .. 2lt5 
7~'\~ 917 35 ........ 7 1068254' •• "0 •• 107 . 106842t17 .. ,I" .. 2:08 

70~81136~ ••••• 250 706825~9 ....... 11 706842a8 ••• ~r.lOa 
10hSI736" ••• uZ52 7063Z~m$ ....... • u 70684393 ••• It II .. L02 
106,81736., ...... 7 10682'r98 ...... 10Q 7068.40B ••••• ~Z43 
70b0l1n. e· •••• 251 70682'79~ ••••• lOO 70684409 •• u •• "243 
706a17~1 •• ,HU 7 7068251t.u ..... lCl 10684410 ....... 243 
106~·1138 .... ,. 11.251 706aZ654 •••••• 213 106a4411 ••••• ~~43 
7Ob~t138 .... " •• 1 100e218r." •••• 2~1 70684412 ....... 125 
706at739 ••••• ~250 10bRZ188 ••••• ~201 106a4413~ ••• u.Z43 
70681140", ... uZSO 70682806 •••••• 148 10684414, ••••• 125 
70681141 ......... 245 lU682a32 •••• ~.Z11 70684415 •••••• 12S 

1C68~8'Ol ....... ,~U i70682837 •• ~ ••• 210 70684416 •••••• 242 
706818Ql •••••• Z12 70~82638.,.~ •• 19~ . 70684435 ......... 2,4-3 
106818J6 •••••• 103 j 70682339 ....... 194 1068 •• 36 •••••• 2:'3 
106B18~6 •••••• 105 10682840 ...... t! .194 70684437 ....... 243 
70681&9' •••••• 206 106al8~1 •••••• 194 170684438 •• 11 ••• 24'2 
7 Ctb8191 ...... n .142 106329'06,. tiM .... 21 4• -,'06 84ft39 ... • , ••• 242 
10681915 ....... 142 1068290i •••••• l14 i.·0084~41 ... ..,.Z18 
10.5.P 19 1.t), ••••• 142 10682938.o •••• 21~ 10684542 •••••• 213 
\'Qt81711\ •••• ,,142 \70682939 ....... 1 7068.559 •••••• 218 
10t!8'.91a ........ '.42 I 10682953 ....... tl? n'68~1560 •••• , •• 21a 

1:'16111919." •••• 142 ) i0662953 ....... 1 70684654 ....... ll.15 
r 0I~ln9 21 ....... 1.rt! 70682970 ••••• ~,O 70&84831 •••••• 200 
lot81923 • • , .... 35 1$.)6S2971" ...... 51 70t'84906.H .... 146 
7068l9,)3~" .... 142 70663068 •••••• 20 706a5Zl4 •••• ~.201 
706tlf.934 ......... 142 10663070 ........ 20 706e5219 •• ~ ••• 20a 
1~e1936 ••• \ .• "'142 101.\8~071 • ••••• 20 106B'214" ••••• 201 
70661931.0" ••• 143 10~C~076 •••••• 10l 106~5216 •• "".d20\ 
7(16S1~138 .... , .143 106830·/6 ..... • 105~ 106a!)2~\ 7. "' ...... 141~ 
70681~12 ... ", •• 112 70~8l289~ ••• ~.103 I t06S.S2e8 •••• /toe Vt& 
706820101 .... ,.,,141 70683421 ••• _ •• 181 1 7p68'2a9 ••• ~.~146 

iO(1820'!9 ....... 100 I '/0683lt'1.1 •••••• 93 110685290 ...... H6 
'/06,82044 .... '" '3$ 706B~it'78 ....... 22C . 706a~5.~91 ........ 1 Ii·6 
1068205.;. ,.. •• '<1' .'.06 1068)54~ •••••• 45 1C685292 •••••• 146 
706.820S~~ ... ,, .... 106 10683619 ........ 13 70685295.¥ •••• 140 
70682a~6",." .... ,1 ')6 70683610 •••••• 66 70685296 •••••• 14Q 
706£\2063 II ••• " .,2\16 70683620.", •• ".- 76 70685311u ...... 2Pl 
70682064,,111 •• at12~~ 10683621 .. , ...... 60 70685JIS.d •••• Z., 
10682065 ...... ,~O'A 70683622 ....... 61 1068S3~6.~ •••• l~6 
1068,2066 ••••• • 4~OVA 106&~622.u ... 12 706853.7~ •• ~._181 
7068~O&1.", ••• \.41 10683622 •••••• 14 106aS41~a .... ".",,;oJ? 

1068208 •• 8 •••• 141 lu683623 •••••• 16 106185S01iJefl ••• .2.03 
106'2·094 ... '. ,t ... 149 7C683625, ••• ~." 10685S3l"'''fI'u.1.1 
106a2~ 09uuuSa 10683621 •••••• ,q 106~l$551 .. o ... :L9t 
~·061!)21. 27", • .,. ".16'1 t 70683629 •••••• 60 7()(;I!\~~5$j/It.II •• J91 
7068ll.aS ... " .. ~ .60 1068~610 •••• o.60 106S J161,..'.HfI ZitS 
7068UZ9 ..... "' .• 69 70683631 ....... 60 10685190 •• ~ ••• 245 
706821,3' flu ... ,,33 ,'0683632. " ..... '9 10665795 .. ". (1.24' 
70682160 ..... , •• Z13 l0683636 ...... U. 10~85$O2 •••• ~124~ 
706$2J.(12 ....... 1~1 7\l6836~1 ........ 66 7Lk,SS.6t ••• ", ... 12:0 
706821,64H" ••• 193 1U63638 ...... 67 7068Se'l.u~ •• ~1'S 

F 

~ !.' \ ·.'r .' fl • \ ", --
'f "r. :. }- .... ." q 'I r I'" t •• 

PART Ne,. 

70~85891 •••••• 157 
106858\)4" ...... 94 
70685895 ........ 94 
70685901 •• ~ ••• 1Z~ 
70685912 •••••• 12~ 
10685912 ....... 1 
70685934 •••••• 144 
10685935.9~ •• "146A 
70685938. u&. ••• 146 
70685939 •••••• 146 

70685956 ••• 0 •• 144 
10685965 •••••• 144 
10685972 •••••• 1~4 

11G685915. <t •••• 1~'" 
110685916 .......... t44 

70685985 •• ~ ••• 1~4 
70685986 •••••• 144 
10~e5993.o •••• 145 
70685994 •••••• 145 
706CS99', •• j •• 144 

70685999 •••••• 236 
?0685~99» ••••• 2J8 
10686047 •••••• 131 
10686048 •••••• 131 
106860aO •••• a.234 
lQ6~4080~ •• fl •• 236 
70686081 ....... 97 
70686100 .... " ••• 236 
1a68~100.~ •••• i40 
70686106~.~ •• ~131 

1.0681)117 ....... 97 
106B6161 ••• ~,.140 
70686162 •• ~ ••• 140 
70686167 •••••• 140 

170686169uH .. UO 
706S6i70 •• # ••• 140 
10686175 ...... $140 
106a~le6 •••••• 140 
lC6802Z6.~ •• *.14 
1l16fi6ZZ 1 ........ 14 

1101;'962:.75 ....... 119 
170'H16~18 ..... ,!11l 
.706U6547 •••••• 111 
1068654 7 ~ ......... 7 
'1068(1546 .. ,,"' ... 0111 
1'0686$1-8. •••••• 1 
106S6'80~ ••••• 229 
U)686596 • ... It H41 
10b86621 •• ~~ •• 22a 
~O~S6623.~ ...... 22~ 

I 106ij6625~ ••••• ~29 
10686639 •••••• 228 
7\'6~640.u .... 229 
10686661 •••••• 45 
70686716 •• ~ ••• 4S 
10686120 •••••• 45 
706667~1 ••• ~.~45 
706e674Z.~ •••• 4S 
7068674' •• o •• ~4S 
1066614~ •• ~~~,45 

106S~1'1 ..... ,utS3 
106867'2~_ •••• lS3 
1068681'hl .. ", .. 46 
1068682.1 ... uu.tJ. 
10686959uu .. 30 
10686960 .... u.3j') 
10686983 ...... • ~S 

110686989 ...... 35 
10686990 ••• ~ •• 3J 
10661000 .... u113() 

II 

PARi N\'). PAGE 

10687~46 •••••• 29 
10b87Q'5'~"m •• It .29 
1068724~ oq, ..... 134 
70687259~~ •• u.44 
706813'4 •••••• 165 
10661555 ....... 165 
10687394 •••••• 165 
7068~rlt3·~ ... 11 .... 51 
106Bi'~·3!i •••••• 134 
106S1441.~ •••• 68 

'06S1441u~ ••• a69A 
(0687"~42 •• 1t " •• ,68 
7068744Z •• "~.~69A 
10681443. ". iii •• 6~ 

I 70687 •• "'3 ....... 69A 
7n6614~\6.u u.41 
70687603 •• ~u •• 165 
70681629 ...... 011.42 
7068774'T ..... ,U9 
:?68714~~ .... u.119 

10687749., •••• ,.1.38 
10681836~.a •• QZll 
70681941 •••••• 2:10 
70&676.1.D •••• 2~1 

\ 106c11800~., ••••• l2 
7068aOI9 ••••• ~'81 
1068~066 •••••• 1~1 
106861.7 •• ~ •• ~tl+ 
7Gt't68111Z ...... 1·~8 
70686114.~ •••• lre 
r06~8t75 ••• ~ •• 176 

11068$1 76 ....... 1"U\ 
'f06'tll·11 .... ... 110 
.'Ol~ j8111 ... qq. 1 l,Z 
1'06IUH\ i'S ...... 17,\ 
10t··!al 1'9 ......... 17~> 
lC688L90.u ••• u17fr 
7P6SUla'.~ •••• 17Z 

1068a182~ ••• o.170 
Il,:J6Sela~~ ....... 170 

lC6asIS3.n •••• 170 
70668188, ••••• 172 
10"',18282 ........ H6A 
10688212 •••••• 116. 
70688566.d ..... l16 
70~8~5.6 •••••• 7 -
70e8U567.o ••• ~116 
7(.\1;,86567 ... ".,7 
70'6 as~o? ••• '11 •• 16' 
1 06ll84'04 ..... , •• 16S; 

106(,:8625 .... "' •• 119 
706Sa6Jl .... u •• 119 

. 1068'6.a$.~.~.117 
t0684l638 •••• 1,.7 
7C661tI61l ...... 1.111 
10686\67~\.n •• ,.1 
1068a614.eo~~.116 
10688614 ...... , 1 . 
7U688~1S ••••• ~11' 
706&8() 75 ....... ,7 

70~88$49 ...... ~OO 
10688997 ••• _ •• 1&9 
10689119 •••• ~.21 
106~9J,;)9 ...... l'.9bA 
1Q6u9Zti l ...... HI 
706092S4 •••••• 1U 
7068~2~1 •••••• '3B 
1060&931,1 •••• (0. ~ 1 
1068t.r4QO ....... Ullt 
10689'21' • .., ... 61 



PART NO PAGE 1 PART NO. PAGE 

10924197. •••••• 252 70925459 •••••• 217 
7092~19~ •••••• 21.7 10925410 ••••• ¢6 
10924193.e •••• 227 7Q9254S2 ••••• h131 
1092419~ •••••• 7.35 .10925483 •••••• 107 
10924200 ....... 214 \709254d3 ....... 201 
70924200 ••• ~ •• 211 709Z5498 •••• ~.131 
70q24200 ••• ~ •• 250 170925613 •••••• 28 
709242vOo •• ~ •• 252 70925hI6~~ ••• ~113 
7092k21D •• ~ •• 4242 70925617~ ••••• 8~ 
10924274 •••••• 218 70925611 •••••• 91 

70'1.t44~1J ...... 6 
70924~16 •••••• 115 
10924~33e ••• &.163 
70924623n~ •• 8.134 
70924616 •••• ~~59 
7092~b96 ••• ~ •• 242 
70924114 •••••• 243 
7~,)24115 ...... " 239 
709248380 •• u •• 205 
70924843 ••• ~ •• 253 

10924854 ••• ~ •• 239 
70924855 ••• ~ •• 240 
10924a64 •• e ••• 126 
70924864 •••••• 19 
10924864 ••• ~ •• 213 
10924920 •••••• 229 
70924921 •••••• 114 
10924922 •••• ~e239 
10924919 ........ 1 
1(19249'1& •• •••• S 

709l5034., •••• 128 
10925056 •••••• 191 
10925058 .. " •• 11.29 
10925065"""" ... 29 
109250~9 •••••• 239 
10925013 ..... u 7 
7 092,)!'! 14 .... II ... t 
7091 riO 14 •••••• 8 
109Z5~81 •••••• 239 
10925094 •••••• 12 

70925108 •••••• 166 
70925109 •••••• 166 
70'25110.~ ..... 166 
1092St3$ •• ~~.~?t1 
10925135 ........ :r a 
70925192 •••••• ;38 
70925193 ••••• #112 
10925193.~ ••• ~227 
1092519J ••• ~ •• '5 
70925193 •••••• 41 

1092~193 ....... ,ci1" 

10~25280 •••••• 1;~ 
10925310p ••••• l1~ 
1092$327", ••• u$~, 
709Z5374.c •••• 19' 
7092;~1' •••••• ACl 
1092"lS ••••• c141 
10'9~''''21 u .. uto./! 
109251,; zt II! " •• ... 14Z 
70925'21 ••••• 211 

7092S634 •••• ~.226 
70925634 •••• " ... ;a9 
70925b)S •••••• 24I 
70925640 •••••• 240 
70925641 •••••• 84 
109Z5651 •• ~ ••• 52 
70925651 •••••• 9 
10iJ2S143 ••• &'. 683 
10925761 •••••• 219 
70925181 •••••• 19 

709,5870 •••••• 89 
10925870 ....... 91 
1092587~ •••••• 94 
10925889 •••••• 251 
10925890 •••••• 218 
7C9~5q26 •••••• 125 
10925940~ ••••• 54 
70925954 •••••• 209 
7092$956 ...... ,; 12 
109Z5964 •••• d.~9 

70925983 •••••• 59 
70925983 •••••• 60 
70925983 •••••• 81 
7092:5'J96 •••••• 41 
70926011 •••••• 21 
701'126039, ..... 7 
10926039." ..... 8 
70926156., •••• l'1 
10926156. ~.-.253 
70q26118 •• ~ •• ~6S 

1

1092(Jll8H. II ••• Q9B 
109Z6<178 ....... ? 
70926190 ...... u 1,6 

1
70926191 ........ 111 

.7092619l •••••• 114 

. 1092619Z •••••• 121 
10926199"" .... 11 
1092620~.~~.o.144 
10926208 ••••• #140 
709~6Z11 ••••• ~194 

1Q926212 •••••• 134 
10926213.~., •• lq. 
70926244 ........ S 
109it l461f/ ........ 8 
~0926269 ••• _ •• 2Je 
709Z62~9 •••••• Z41 
10926291 .. unl03 
'0926291 ••• ~ •• 10' 
10926292 •• , ••• 69 
1092(J292 •••••• 690 

110926339 ...... 37 

1

109263% ....... 242 
1.0926397 •• ~ ••.• 219 
7!')926~21 ......... ua 

I 10926551 ...... 1)4 
{ 70926566 •• H.", 1ft3 
1092b691.~.~ •• ro 
109266~1 ••• *~.11 
lIJ926699.(;;# 1!h U 
70 .. 26101 ... (,41 ,;13~ 

tl* , 
.4·20 

NUMERICAL INDEX 00731106017 

PAUNO PAGE 

10926107 ...... ,,6 1 
70926701 •••••• 82 

I 
70e;. 26115 ....... • 249 
1092b1l4 •••••• 14~ 
7092678fy ••••• 2Cl 
70926820~ ••••• 24q 
70926828 •••••• 209 
70926829 •••••• l0~ 
10926840 •••••• 219 

, 70926654 ...... 209 

I 70926857 •••••• 20l 
1092b904 ••• ~ •• 137 
70926905 •••••• l37 
709Z£~12 •••••• 91 
70926975. ~e .... 91 
1092b'il7()." ..... 6 
70926989 ••• " ... 6 

, "10927011 •• " .... 6 
70927019 •••••• 28 
10927020 •••••• 153 

70927063 •••••• 213 
10921063 •••••• ~14 
1092709'h ...... 1 
70927099.s ...... 8 
109~7101 •••••• 2~0 
7<::927144 •••••• 6 
10927144" ....... 7 
70927145 •••••• 99 
10927151 •••••• 141 
10927154 •••••• 17; 

709271S~o ••••• 173 
70921155 •• ~.PD171 

1709211'5.aeo ... 113 
I 10927'151 ....... 31 

1
109271S7 ... " ••• 40 

, l'v927112 ...... • 1l" 
10927172 •••••• 213 
709271T3 •••• ~.23L 
10927i7! •••••• 231 
10927113 •••••• 232 

! 70921173 ....... 56 
. 10927114 .......... 17'1 

709Z7174 •••••• 22~ 
70927111 ••••• 1>129 
10?~1177 •••••• 1a6 
10921l11.~~ ••• 89 

t 
70927177 ....... 91 
70927180 •••••• 221 

I 10~271aO ........ 46 
I 70927130 ........ 82 
t 
t 70927181 ....... 244 

" 

1.09. Zll .. al"" II ••• Z .. ~9 
109211~9 •••••• 104 
lP9212ta ....... 42 

; ltJ92.72: 'S ..... 61 

1 7C9Z1~1/,.,i\."' •• 97 
7'921al~.~.~ ... 20 

1109212U"."" ;o .. Z?7 
1092~218 ••• ~ •• Z, 
10927218~,~ ••• 23D 

PART NO. PAGE 

7092130$ ••••• 0201 
70927305 •••••• 21~ 
709Z730' •••••• 220 
70927308 ........ 5f-
10927308 •••••• 85 
70927309 •••••• 46 
70927!lO.n •••• l11 
7D9~7311~.~o •• 129 
70921~11 •••••• 2r3 
109273~1_ ••••• 23i 

70927312 .... It ... 29 
10927312 ....... f.i~ 
10~27313 ........ a,2 
7a9273!4wtie~ •• 1.4 
109213l4 ........ 201 

\

7D927314 . •• "0 ... 259 
10927328 •••••• ~49 
10927328 •••••• 44 
70927335 •••••• 219 
70921336 •••••• 219 

70927338 •••••• 2:1 
70921340 •••••• 264 
70927340u ••••• Z68 
7C927340 •••••• lT] 
70927341." ...... 51 
7D927353 •••••• 110 
70927353 .. , •••• 39 
1092135~ ...... 85 
7092736L~ ••• ~.IU3 
70927367.~ ..... 97 

1t)92131?. ire u.44 
70921:$73"h ••• 45 
70921316 u .. u 69 
70927376 .... " .9 
10927319 ....... 7 
70921381 ••••• ~101 
70927381 •••• ~.182 
7D927181 ••••• _21q 
70927361 •••••• 37 
')'0927381 ....... 99 

!70927382.,. ..... 14:J 
i 7092?~e/h""" .26 
lQ921385p~ ••• ~123 
709l73·S5 .... u .... 13 
709213e6 ... " .. \>111; 
10921336 ..... " .12C~ 
7092138(-, .. "'.11 .. 19 
71l9l1381 .... ~, .. l9 
70927166 •••••• 11' 
709~13BB •••••• 97 

109i:1389 ......... ,1 
, 70921~(~O ....... HZ'.; 

1 1.0qZ'139ij~ ....... 60 
" YO'll731Q ......... 60 
: ' !l~;Zl+IJOu ..... 60 
I 'H)\'.'4'V.?0".eI/' .. 98 
~ l092'l401 ....... l(tl) 

·ll~j)~Z14. tH ••.• ..,. u~ 
70927401 •••• ~.'a0 
1092HO! .. u .... 2U, 

1 

; 1~921424 ... ,,. .'4 
11,l9i't11t24"H ••• 6£;l 

( 
709Z1-42,:"." ..... 69 
~iO~/214l4...,.u"B~ 

J lC'9214~5 ...... • 8~ 
• 7 CiliZ 1

'
.1, 5 ........ 9 \ 

j109271t46 ....... U" 
t 109;U453" ...... 19 

I
; '~,"092'l45~ ...•• u"Z 
1{:~~14S;!O ...... 56 

PAGt 

70Q274St-, "" ... ",,60 
709Z7lt57 •• o ••• 60 
109214626.., ••• 79 
109l7/.~dil".'" 79 
10921466 ....... 79 
70927471 •••••• 227 
109274 74u •••• 30. 
70927476 ...... ,.97 
10927479 •••••• 148 
709Z7419 •••• ~.149 

70927484 •••••• 211 
10927488 0 ••••• 194 
10927510 ••• ~ •• 19 
70927530 •••••• 123 
10921536 •••••• 13Q 
1v921541., •••• 147 
10927S41 •••••• 176A 
10927541 •• ~ ••• 178 
10927541 •• # ••• 23 
70921541 •••••• 23' 

lQ~27541 ••••• ~39 
1()':lZ1542 • ..... ,. 229 
7092155:; •••• "'.60 
10921573 •••••• 50 
70~.7591 •••• *.228 
70927596" ..... ~la6 
70927596 •••• ~ .. 251 
7092159b •••••• ~52 
70921596.~ •••• a5A 
7~9Z7S91 ••• ~ •• 231 

17J9 HS99 ....... 111 
I 10921599 ........ 113 
110927619"'11' .... 206 
! 1!l927()19 ...... 201 
i ":10921619"' .... 201A 
I '10921619 ...... "'" Z01f~ 
!7Il921619 .... HuZoa 

I 
70921652.u u .81 
70921653 ••• 0 •• 121 

I 70927662 ...... 132 

110921'6bZUlleH193 
109216~5~.~ ••• 243 
109276il.~ •••• 22a 
10921901 ...... 94 
10QZ7926H .... H 
10928043 •••••• 175 
7092ac~~~ ••• ~.20~ 
109280-:'0 ...... 31 

110928136u .... 22t} 
17091tUltt ........ 36 

f 1092a13~ ••• H.93 
I 70'281.2 ••••• ~99 • 

l '0928148 ••••• "U1 
7092alb9~*~.~.115 

I '109~at69.H"uge 
,
. 10928176 ........ ",,23 

10928170.* •••• lOI 
" 1Q928118u. aU 111 
! i09ZaUB u .. u.U3 
, 7(19:.:81713 ...... ... 124 

7Q92817S ••••• ell6 
la92e178.~ •• ~.163 

! 7a9~!u.16<!1 ...... 1U20 
I lD92al1G~.~ ••• 211 
I tO~J2tU '1S ....... 2).!J 
1109281!t)u .... Zl1 
f lD9ZUle ...... · ...... 3Q 
I r O"llU7~!Ht .. u .3~ 
ll(j9~Sn~.u ...... 44 
j n:UZ6'!7a,.,. ... ;t,5 



'.., .... ' • ,,&a +"": ,~. ..... \, " .~~.. .' 
... (:s ." !I!it., .". ~'.' u..'. . .. .: . ~ '::" .. ~ _,' 

~--~----r------~-------~-------------------,----,---------------_______ ~ ____ ___ 
HOSE 

IASSEMBLY 
NO. 

(See NOTE 

BULK HOSl~ NIPPLE NIPPLE SOCKET 
HOSE !..ENCrTH (H 1 end) (HZ enJ.) (both ends) 

(25' roll) (inchc~s) I-----,-----'r---i-----,....-----r--I 
Including N!PPLE I Inch~ding NIPPLE 
SOCKET Only ,Type SOCKET only Type 

1--7 0_6_7_0_16_4-f-7_0_93_0_4_.1_3 -f-'_8_-7, i8_+7~0_O-tl.~0=8=4=9=:=70=q=7=03=0=2=='!.~_A---iI-~_7-::-:. _0~9:-;:;-Z~"O_8~6r-;':t_'~~-="'_'''0:9_1~'_9~0~8_~2_-t+--_'':'';_E==-:~-=7_"'::'0:9_1~9~0:7'1";'_i 5-4' 

70670376 70920795 50-In 70921855 70923263 L 70921855 70923263 L 70920973 
~--+----------t---..:.-.----------+----~----+~~-----~ 

70670763 70919196 22-3/4 709208;..;..4..;..7--+..:..7°...:_ 9.,;..2_03....,;0_1---l._A-t--'-7_0 9~2_0_8_6 2-+_7..;..0...:.9_1 __ 91....;9~4-+---'-E--+-_7~0_9;:._1.:;..91_4_3-f 

70670764 70 91 ~9 ;;;..19:;..:6-+-..:..84.;:;..-~1;;.!./.;;;.4~.:..;7 0;;..:<):.;:2~O.::..84::.;7:..-+=7..:0;.!.9=-20:.:3:..:0;.:.1--11,_A-+_7 0_9_2_0_86_2--+-_7_0_9_1_91_9_4-t __ E-+-_7_0_9_1_91_4_3-t 
70670765 70919196 93-1/2 70920847 70920301 A 70920847 

70920862 

70920301 A 70919143 
,1--'" -+--~~-...... 

';0670766 70<H9196 61 .. 3/4· 70920847 70920301 A. 7091'1194, I E 70919143 .,. 
70670767 70 91lJ 196 ) 01::.U 4_r ·1.0_.;...92_0_8_4..;..7--t...;,.70_9:.,;;2;.,...0.,;;..3 0_1_+, A 70920862 709191 94 '~_E--+_7 0....;9..;..1..;...9_14_3-t 

70670768 70919196 7a-3/4~ 70920862 70919194 E 70<;20862 70919194 E 70919143 
~..;:;.:..:...;:;..,:...;;;.;:;..~~~.c..;;:...r--:-':;""';:;;...L....;--t..:..::;..~.;;;..::;.:=--~;.,:;,.:;.~:....::.....+.. ,--+---------t 
t-'-7.;;;;..06;:;..:7:...;;0...:..7...:72"'-t-7:...;;0~9;2 0;;...;7=2=8-f---:;.7.;;;..3 __ ~7092Of},.;;.::43::..-...j1...:..70 9194 6 7, _C~_7_09.;;...2_0..;...8"'.;...1 5--+-_7_0..:.,.92 ..... 02.3 2 ...;;;E~_7:....0~9_1..;...Q2....,;.8;....Z-t 

70671174 '70920982 21-1/2 70927144 J 70922937 L 70j20986 
~~~~~~~=+~~~--t-,----, ,~~----------+~~~~~~~~~~~ 

70671788 70919~_6-+-_5_9 _ '/0920847 70920301 ,A 70920847 70920301 A 70<)19143 

t--7_06 ..... 7 __ 3..-5 ...... 9_1+7..;;..O ..... 9_1 ...... 9..;;..19o...;;6-+-. ..;.7..;...7 ... ..;..7 ...... 1..;;;1.6 ... ---r'-70..;..9=2...;..0.;;;..84.;;..7'--+7:..;;0 ..... 9_20.;..;;3_0..;..1__ir-, . ...;..A~' _7.:..0;...;9;.;;;2:..;..0.;;;..84;;.;7=-+....;7...;;0~9;;;;.20.;;.;:3;..;0..;;;1~_A~1----=7...;;O~9..;;..19.:;..;1;;.;:4:..;..3-+ 

t--7..;..06..;;..7;..;;3 __ 6..;..04~7 .... 0 ..... 9 __ 2..;...09 __ 8 __ 2-+-___ 2-.0 ___ -+ ____ -+7;..;0 ..... 9=2 __ 71_4;..;;4---1_, .=J--+-___ --ir--.;7...;.0~92:::.;:Z::...::9=3..:..7 -f-....;L~--.;..7...;.0~92;;..;;0~9..:;;8~6 

, 70673605 7092098'.... 34 .. 1/1.... I _~7...;;.O..:.,.92:::..:7:..;;3...:.'i..:..9-+_, K 7092~202 70923264 L 70920986 

70677754 70919156 2,:)-1.:L 70920850 70920303 ,f..~_7.:..0;:;..9:.=2..:..08::..::5:...::8~7U91908u B 70919076 

70681735 70920795 24 - 3 /4 7..;:".0 9.G.:2:.=0~ 9.53=--+7:..,:0:...:;.9:;23::..::2:,::5..:;;1---+_, =E'-t--....;7...;.O .... 92-.1 • ..;;;8..;;;,6..;..,6 -t-7.;..;0 ..... 9=2.;;,.;32;;..;5;;..;;4-+-.....;;...J-+-12.: to 0<;73 

~7_0_68..;..1..;.7_36-+7~0~9_2_07..;.9~5~ ___ 2_1 __ ~..;...70~9~2_1_86_.6 ___ +7~0 __ 9_23_2..;..5_4 ~J~~7-0_92_5-0~7_3~....,;7_09~2-3_2_62_·+-_1.,;;..(+-~7l_19~2_0_9~73--1 
.. "-i'-'~ 

70681737 70920794 23 70923253 J 70925074 70928571 K 70920972 
~-----~+-~~'--t-------4---------~------~+--' -t---_+---.-----~ 

70681'(38 70920794 28 70923253 T 7092:>074 70928571 K 70920c:'72 
t-----t--------+-----t--.---I-----+--,,-+-.---+---.,;..--~--:--------+ 

70682218 70920794 50 70920933 70922834 S 70926039 70924978 L 70920972 
---+'---'-----_I_~,.~~,--'-----_+--~-,;....__ir___--r-~---~ ...... 

70682938 70920794 23-1/2 70<]23904 70927099 : f--+_'-.l 0..;..9~2_3_50_6._t_ .... 7-!)..;.9_22-8....;9..;.4_+__ ___ L_I_-7_0_9-20-9..;..7_2_ 

70682953 70920794 72 !70920933 70922834 ::~ ',0926039 70924~78 J-I 70920972 
t__-----+-'""----'~r___--'---+.:-....;--'-----r_~---.-_f_._- .;; ...... r-.~--=------+-....;....-..:..__Ir_____t 

70685912 llli0443 19:1/4 70920849 70920302 ,,;:;.." 70920849 70920302 A 70919075 

70686547 70930445 16 .. 1/4 _ 70920852 70920344 .1.;;...;-_7..;..1) .... 9_2..;..08..;..6...,;.7...;-.....;.7_0..;..,91....:9;....2...;.7..;...7 +-.....;E"'-t--,-7..;.0 9 .... 1....:9..;..2_8-.1 

;0686548 70930445. 2.2-3/8 (701)20852 709Z0344 jl 709:!0882 70919278 D 70919281 

70688566 7093044 . .j 57-1/2 70920852 70920344 i!. 70920867 7091927. E 70919281 

706885~7 70930445 32-1/2 70920852 70920344 ), 70920874 70921042 E 70<j!9281 

70688633 70930444 36-1/4 70920850 '70920303 A. 70920865 7091';1081 E 70919076 ----+----',. 
70688673 70930445 45-1/8 7'0920852 70920:}44 P. 70920874 70921042 E 70919281 

t__--,~+-'""--~f__~~__+;...--:-------r_~---_+__--,. 

70688674 70930444 62-3/4 7092,0850 70920303 A 70920865 70919081 E 70919076 
r-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~---~~~----~-=, ------

70688673 70930·444 50 .. 1/4 70920850 70920303 A 70920865 70919081 E 70919076 
t-------+---'--~__if__-~__+----.;----+_-----_+__-.,. 

~9690072 70919196 16-7/8 70920847 7_09;..;.Z_0_30_1~r--A_" 70920862 70919194 E 70919143 

~ 70690168 70919196 15-1/8 70920847 70920301 A,. -1MZ;;;.,0.;;..;;8;.,.;;;4...;,.7-t-..;..70..;..9=2..;..0;;,..30,;..;;1'-'-t-___ A-t-_7 __ O...::;.9--19.;;...1-4-3-t 

r-1Q690824 709J9199-t-2;;;;..7:--...;::;.31 ..... ·4"'--r709Z0847 _~Q2.Wj..;;.1---+---:A:.;:;.., 10920~62 709191'tL,.-.;;E=--+o--.;;...70;;..:9;..;..1..;..91.;..;4;.;;.3 ...... 
706<11792 70930445 23-7J..8 70920852 70920344 A, 70920882 7 0919278 D 70919281 

706n 1793 70930445 20 70920852 709ZV344 A' 70920874 70921042 E 70919;;~81 --70694566 70920794 47 70920944 70921)978 A; ~!09Z5074 70928::71 K 70920972. 

70694572 70920794 42 70920944 70920978 A 70925074 70928571 K 7092u972 
--------+---------ll-------+-

706'94596 70920794 128 70920944 70920978 A 70920952 70923186 E 70920972 
~--r--------~------~t__--+------~ 

70931167 r J 7093117l K 70QJ09ll,. 70b91U4 70931 itt') lO.-lSIH) -- +--------I--------~ 
.. J697U5 7Q9311:;8 U-13/16' 709.!3.!53 j 709Z5074 709ll::i511 K 70910975 

10697730 70931l5H l7- !3116 709J3Z53 J 709l50"i4 70918571 K 7092,0975 
----.---__+---------------- .~--_+------------t__-----.--~---+-------~ 

70697731 70931160 J4 .. III 709311 64 ... +--_J __ +_, ___ .... t_7_O_9_3 _1l._6_6-+-_K--+-_7_0_9_3_11_6_~-t 
706,)773" 70931160 .!.6~7116 70-}31164 J 70931166 K 7093110l __ , __ ..-J..-__ -''--____ -'--,..;.....-'--... -_--'---____ .-"'-----'----...... 

7 

." . '.:.~:"Y~ - .. \_ .". ' . .... ~ .,jl ... ti • ~ ." f· ",' . -. ·.··.4 .. ... ,: \" 



,-----------
.. 

22 23 

LUBER-FJ.NER DESIGN 

r- '1 
• 3 

~. ~; 

\ \ \ 
1 3 2 

" 

F LEETGU AR D DESIGN 
- .. _ ....... ,.....&1 

17 

i ~ t . , 
if 

<# J J 

T .. 74660 

21 

-, 

.-J 

T-76480 

I~ 
I 

L.-------... -----OIL FILTER (By-pas~ type) ---~ 
14 (Revised April 1978) 



r 

T-83804 
----·-----ENGINE PROTECTION SYSTEM -.--------.... 
US'&GE: Special Equipment 

IT EM PAR T NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION 

1 

7., 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

'73111676 
70921466 
70921198 
70919205 
73114202 
70S .11828 
73118783 
70919205 
70921298 
73132777 
70926975 
70C719171 
73132620 
70921279 
70919205 
73114201 
7092.2300 
7 06"7'-( "'1\4, 

t \Iv\. 

73130161 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
I 

HOSL 
CONNECTOR, 1/1, If tube, 3/4" tCi\per t.hd. 
TEE" flare type, 1/2" tuce, 3/4 11 st:f.thd. 
CONNECTOR, 1/2,11 tube, 1 i~pt taper thd. 

SBNSOR 
BUSHING, 3/4ft to 1/2 HNPT 

HOSE 
CONNECTOR, l/ZY tube, 114ft taper thd. 
TEE, flare type, 1/2" tube, 3/4" stl'. thd. 

HOSE 
TEE, flare type, 1/4rt tube, 7/16" str. thd. 
CONNECTOR" flare type, 1/4 ft tube, '7/16" str. thd. 

HOSE 
J!:LBOW, flare type, 1/2. n tubE~. 3/4" ntr. thd. 
CONNECTOR, 1/2" tube, J./ 4ft taper i:hd. 

CONTROL ASSY •. (Includes iteZl:; 7J 
CAPSCREW. 31sH""c x 3/4H 

WASHER, 
FILTER 

( Continued) 

19A (Added April 1 Cj83) 



c--- ~~'--":~_!tf_-'· ________ """"'--:_""''''''' ___ I;;.''''-''-_ -----.,-

I 

I 
I 

T-B0697 
--- .. --AlIt CLEANElt \~/10~JNTlNO ------_-___ ---J 

.. / USAGE: T:r.·actor sf!rial No. 

ITEM PART NO. QTY. 

! 70197576 z 
z 70695134 Z 

,",,:1;,.-• ..".~ 

75S03658 ~~nd up. 

DES CltIl::t1t'ICJN 

CAP ASS1f. (lncl udes Clamp) 
TUBE, intake 

( Continued) 

Z3B 

) 
Not used on units 
equipp~d with special 
aspirator 

(ReV1fJed April 19133) 

""IL'-- >rM • . v··_- ... 



D·4 
...-_______ ' _____ ..... __ ........ ~. ",t"t .. ";.,,",, ............ ___ ' ______ , _, ___ u.--___ --. 

\ 

---'.;:;;;..:' ---- .. 

----;;g,'" 

SIDE VIEV\: 

} 

/ 
I 

~RONT VIEW 

.~ 

T-79044 
,_-.-_----- ENGINE PRIJ\.1ER .'------,--.. -,--------.-

USAGE: Sp~cial equipment 

ITEM PART NO. QTY. 

1 70696034 1 

70911115 2 
2. 73100082 1 
3 70669359 2 
4 70695999 1 

70906820 1 
70927338 Z 
70910285 Z 
7091102.4 2 

5 7068912.9 1 
70901470 1 
70901163 1 

6 70695998 2 
7 7069602.5 2-

13129301 2. 

70912589 2 
70911841 ? 

8 70690421 1 
9 70640704 3 

1092.7219 1 
70921175 1 
7092.8460 1 
70911028 1 

10 70044810 1 
11 7002.3176 1 

DESCRIPTION 

CABJ~,E ASSY. g control (Includes iockwasher ;,\nd 
mounting nut) 
WASHER, plam y U.Sfj std., 3/8 11 

TANK 
CLAMP ASSY .. r tank supporting 
BRACKET ASSY" II valve 

SCREW. machine, II 10 .. 3Z x 511b" (cable attact:ng) 
CAPSCREW, 1;'4H NC x 7/8" 
LOCKT.,yASHER, 1/4" 
NUT, 1/4uNC 

TEE, t\.lpe connecting 
NIPPLE, UeS. std.,. I/P/~ x l: .. lr~lf 
COUPLINC, !ltraight, 118 ft x 13/16" 

TUBE Il valve to atomizer 
JET (Double orifice}(Early units l'rior to approximately 

ApX'il 1978) 
JET (Single o~ifice)(Late units effective approximately 

April 1978) 
NUT, compression 
SI ... EEVEII compression 

STOP ASSY. J cable (Includes screw) 
CLIP 

CAPSCREW. l/zttNC x 3/4 t1 

CAPSCl'EW. 1/2"NC x 1" 
W.ASHER, ?lain 
NUT. 112. HNG 

GROMMET, 3/4" long 
GROMMET, 1/2." long 

NOTE: See PAlNTING AND NLARKING for transfer 

27 
(Revised April 1983) 

.t • , .. 

I 
I 
I 
j 



ITEM 
8 
9 

10 

11 
l2 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 

18 

19 

20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
2.6 

D-14 

FRONT FAN AND BELT TIGHTENliR (Continued) 

PART NO. QTY. 
74390126 1 
70913472 1 
7090U820 1 
7090081Z 1 
70681447 1 
70921266 1 
70929003 2 
70928060 1 
"10927331 4 
70069521 1 
70681446 1 
70690420 1 
70690017 1 
70911100 1 
70900806 1 
70061114 1 
70052669 1 
70623195 1 
70921912 1 
70921914 1 
7065471Z 1 
70900806 1 .. -_.'._'--- 1 

73107674 1 
73111678 1 

70922763 6 
70947157 6 
70930370 6 
.... ____ tIIi!'_ 8 
70673599 8 
70673598 1 
7092(,339 8 
70919597 8 -- •. _-.' ... 1 
73107124 8 
___ "1' __ '- 1 

DESCRIPTION 
CAP 
N'C'T 

WASHER 
PIN, cotter, 3/16 u x }.-3/411 

BRACKET ASSY. (Includes items 11 and 12) 
CAPSCREW, S/g"NC:xI 3 .. 1/4" 
CAPSCREW, 5/8 nNC x 5-1/4" 
CAPSCREW I 5/8 flNC x 6 11 

WASHER 
PIN 
SHAF'l" 
BE LT SET (Consists of 3 matched belts) 
TIGHTENER ASSY. (Includes items 15 and 16) 

WASHER, plain, SAE~, 5/8 H 

PIN, cotter, 1/8 11 x 1" 
BUSHING (Small) 
BU~HING (Large) 
BOOT 

CLAMP, hose, 1-1/16 11 X 2 f ' diClm .. 
CLAMP, hose J 2-5/16 11 to 3~.1/41f diam. 

PIN 
PIN~ Cottel.-, 1/8" x 1" 

FAN ASSY. (Reversible)(Includes items 20 thru 25) 
(Tractol~$ prior to unit #03421. ()rder FAN 73107674) 

FAN (Pusher)(Tractor unit ~l03421 ~:.nd up) 
FAN ASSY. (Reversible)(Serviced ol'llyas a unit) 

(Special equipment) e 

CAPSCREW, 3/8 1J NC x 1" (Reversible Fan) 
CAPSCREW» 3/8" NC ,t 1-3/8 11 (~Ousher Fan) 
WASHER 

BLADE (See NOTE"below) 
SPRING 
COVER 

CAPSCREW, IF 10-24 X 5/16 1f (Includes lockwasher) 
PIN 
HUB (See NOTE below) 
WASHER 
DRIVE ASfJY. (See D-17) 
NOTE: Blade and Hub replacents requil:e llrecblion 
- - balanc:i':lg. R~turn complet~ fan to HUBER 

REVERS:c3LE FAN CO., 2103 Hel."shey Road, 
Erie, PA 16509 

37 (Revised April 1978) 



418 AlPHABETICAl INDEX 

~N(Front) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• lO-lJ AIR CLEANER •••••••• ~ •••••••••••••••• ~ •••• lC-12 
AIR CLEANER MOUNTING •••• £ •••••••••••••••• lC-13 
ALTERNATOR .................. " ..... ., ••••••••• iB-20 
ASPIRATOR ••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• lC~11 
AUXILIARY VALVE CONTROL •• ~ ••••••••••• 2G-7,G-l1 
BATTERIES,. CABLES ••••• ." .................. 28-15 
BATTERY BOX •••••• ~ •• O •••• 9 ••••• 9 ••••••••• 2B-17 
BEVEL GEAR SHAFT ........................... 1H-3 
BRAKES •••••••••• e •••••••••••••••••••••••• lI~15 
BRAKE CONTROL ............................. lI~11 
BRAKE CYLINDER(Safety Brake) ••••••••••••• 11-22 
BRAKE DRUM •••••••••••••• ~ ••••••••••••• q ••• IH-4 
CAB •• e ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 2C~13 
CAB HEATER VALVES ................. H. ?O •••• 2C-14 
COMPRESSOR & MOUNiING ••••••••••• ~ ••••• A •• 2C-19 
CONTROLS 

BRAKE ••••••••••••••• o ••••••••••••••••• lI~11 
DOZER ••••••••••••• ~ •••• 8 •••••••••••••• 2D~21 
~HGINE •••• ~ ••• ~ ••.•••••••••••••.•••••. lC~21 
RIPPER.~ •••••••••• Q •••••• 2G-7,G-9.G-11,G-13 
ST'EERINGo ••••••••••••••••••••••• e *. e _ •• 11·-7 

TRANSMISSION. • • .. • • .... • • •• • • •• ... • • • • • •• IG-15 
CONTROL VALVE RETURN LINES 

(Dozer,Ripper,Tilt) •••••••••••••• 2E-23,H-13 
COUNTERWEIGHT ............................. 2C-IO 
COWL .......... t •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• lK-3 
CRAN~CASE GUARDS •••••••••••••••••••••••••• IJ .. 3 
CYLINDfR(Hydraulic) 

DOZER ••••••••••••• _ ••••••••••••••••••• 2D-17 
RIPPER •••••• ~ •••••••••••••• * •••••••• ~. 2F-23 
TILT •••••••••••• ft •••••••••••••••••••••• 20-7 

CYLINOER MOUNT!NG & PIPING(Dozer) •••••••• 20-15 
DECELERATING BRAKE •••••• ~~ •••• $ •••••• ~ ••• 1I u 13 
DOZER OIL PUMP LINES •••••••••••••••••• 2E-7~E-9 
DRAWBAR •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• e 2C-9 
ELEMENTS 

AIR ClEANER.~~ ••••••••••••••••• ~ .••••• 1C-12 
ENGINE FUEL FILTER ••••••••••• ~~ ........ 1B-14 
ENGINE LUBE OIL I:'IL TER ................... 1B-14 
ENGINE OIL FIlTEft(By-pass) ............... IB-19 
ENGINE "'AYER FIL1rER ............... "..... 18-14 
HYDRAULIC TANK."" ........................ 2E-17 
STEERING OIL FILTER ............... 1H-21,H-22 
TRPINSHISSION OIL FILTER .................. " 1G-9 

ENGINE BREATHER HeSE ....................... 18-14 
ENGINE CONTROLS ............................... lC-21 
ENGINE ~ MOUNTING ••• ~ •••• e •••••••••• c •••• 18-13 
EWAINE PRIMER ••••••••••••••••••••••• * ••••• 10-4 
ENGINE PROTECTION SYSTEM ••• ~ •••••• v ••••••• lC-7 
ENGINE SIDE PLATES ••••••• a ••• e ••••••••••• IJ-23 
EXHAUST PIPE •••••• c ••••• o •••••• ~ ........... lC-? 

4 

BELT TIGHTENER •••••••••••••••••••••••• 10-13 
DRIVE.& ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• e. ID~17 
IDLER •••••••••••••• ~ •••••• & •••••••• o •• 10-13 
SUPPORT & GUAROS •••••••••••••••••• ~ •••• 10-7 

fAN(Rear) •••••••••••••••••••• ( •••••• ~ •••• 10-20 
BELT TIGHTENER ... " .................. ~ ..... ae 10-15 
DRIVE~ ••• 9~ •••••••••••• o •••••••••••••• 10-19 
DRIVE SHAFT •••••• ~ •••••••••••••••••••• 10-21 
DRIV£ TRAIN ...................... o ••• u 10-20 
IDLER • .., ............. t:' •. • • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • •• 10 .... 15 

FENDERS(Rear) •••••••••• ." ................... lK-4· 
FILTERS 

ENGINE OIL(By .. pass) ••• "" •••••••••••••• IB-J.9 
TRANSMISSION OIL •••••• "" ••••• " .......... IG-5 
STEERING OIL ••••••••••••••••••••• IH-21,H ... 22 

FINAL DRIVE 
HOUSING.................... • •••• 1G-21 
OUTBOARD BEARING & SEAL..... M ••••• ~ IH-12 
PINION SHAFT ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1H-4,H-5 
SPROCKET SHAFT & GEAR.............. IH-7, H-9 ' 

FLOOD lIGHT(Rear) ................. ~ •••• 2B-9,8-10 
FLOOR ••••••••••••••• ~ ••••••••• o •• o •• ~. lK-5tK~7 
FUEL lINES ••••••• _ •••••••••••••• ~ ••• e ••••• lC-5 
FUEL TANK ................... ~ •••••• r,.. u •••••• lC ... 3 
FUEL TANK GUARD •• ~.o ••••••••••••••• ~ ••••• 2C-13 
GAUGt:S 

Aftt.'tETER v ••••••••••••• « •••• 0' •••• ., • • • .. •• 28 .. 21 
ENGINE OIL PRESSURE ••••••••••••••••••• 28-23 
ENGINt TEMPERATURE •••••••••••••••••••• 28-21 
FUEL LEVEL." ••••• ~ ••••••••••••••••••••• lC-3 
HOUR METER •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• a 2C-4 
TORQUE CONVERTER TEMPERATURE ........... 2B-21 
TRANSMISSION HYDRAULIC PRESSURE." ....... 28-24 
TRANSMISSrON OIL LEVER ••••••• ~ •••••• o •• lG-3 
TRANSMISSION LUBE OIL PRESSURE." ••••••• 2C-3 

HOOD •••••••• 0 • ,. ., .. ' •••• , •• « ................... '. •• IJ-20 
HOSE PARTS.~ •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 28~1 
~YDRAUlIC TANK ••••• ~ ••••••••••••••• lK-15,2E-l1 
HYDRAULIC TANK DRAIN LINE.~" ................ 2E-21 
HYDRAULIC TANK GUARD ••••• ~~ •••••••••••••• lK-15 
HYDRAULIC TILT ................... "" ......... 20-1 
HYDRAULIC TILT PIPINGa ••••••••••••••••••• 2D-13 
INPUT CLUTCH OIL RETURN ............... H ••• If-15 
I r~STRUMENTS ••• " • " " .... " ...... " ......... ' .. • • • •• 28-21 
LIGHTS 

O~SH •••••••• ~.~ ••••••••••.•••••••••••• 28-21 
HEAD.~ ••••••• ~ ••••••••••••••••••••• 28-3,8-5 
REAR FLOOD ........................ ~ ?a-9~B-10 

LIGHTS It WIRING •••••• " ae. " ••• h" ....... ~B-3,6-5 
MAIN FRAME ••• .,., •• 0 ......... ' • 11 ..... ttl • • • • • • .. •• IJ-3 
MAIN HOUSING ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1G-2~ 



~--------------------------~--------.--------------------------,----~~~ 

3 .4 

------------P R ESSU R ERE GU LA TIN 0 V A LV E ________ .. ., ___.T_-1 .... S;....;9_3.,., 

USAGE: See, E ... 5 allti E ... 1Z .. 

ITEM :PART NO. 

70613030 
1 -70919015 
~ 74054Z5$ 

3 ~'()67l0Z~ 
10;t(,Z11 

. 
4 706130,7 

5 706'13C36 

6 
}706''tt,.996 
~709ZS418 

7 1{)67).I29 

8 70673032. 

9 70684035 

10 70666076 

11 "70930725 

12. 709~~S40 

13 '70933475 

14 70925940 

IS 709Z741.4 

16 .......... -.,.. 

17 73039~61; 

• 
1.8 7091Z~9S 

QTY .. 

1 
4 
Z 

1 
5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

t 

1 • 

3 

1 

1 

1 

I 

D!:SCRIPTION 

VALV'E ASSY. (Include' items 3 thr", 30) 
CAPSCnEW, 3/81tNC x ) .. 1/2" 
CAPSC1\EW 

COVER 
• CAPSCaEW f j /8"Ne x 1 t, 

GASKET 
SPtdNG 

WASHER} " Use a.s t"equit"ed 
WASHER 
PISTOI'J 

PIST':)N 

PlSTOfl~ 

PLUG 

O .. RING 

ELBOW 

O-RING 

PLUG 

CONNECTDR 

BODY 

VALVE 

1 WASHER. 

(Continued) 

54 



F .. l 

418 AlPHABETICAL INDEX 

AIR CLEA~~R •••••••••••••••••• o ••••••••••• lC-12 
AIR CLEANER MOUNTING ••••••••••••••••••••• lC-13 
ALTERNATOR ••••••••• ,. ....................... 2B-20 
ASPIRATOR .......... " ....................... le"'}1 
AUXILIARY VALVE CONTROL •••••••••••••• 2G-7,t;-11 
BATTERIES & CABLES ••••••••••••••••• ~~ •••• 2B-15 
BATTERY BOX •••••••••••••••••••• ~ •••••••• 2BN17 
BEVEL GEAR SHAFT ........................... IH-3 
BRAKES •••••••••••••••••••••• ~-ft •• , •• , ••••••• 11-15 
BRAKE CONTROL •••••••• _ •• ~ ••••• o •••••••••• 11-11 
3RAKE CYLINDER(Safe~y Brake} •••••••••••• e 11-22 
BRAKE DRUM ••••••• G •••••••••••••••••••••••• IH-4 
CAB.~~ ............••• ~ ••••.••••. ~ •.••••.. 2C~13 
CAB HEATER VALVES ......................... 2C-14 
COMFRESSOR & MOUNTING ••••••• ~ •••••••••••• 2C-19 
CONTROLS 

BRAKE ••.•••• 0 ........................... 11 .. 11 
DOZER ••••• ~ •• G ••••••••••••• n •••••••••• 2D-21 
ENGINE .................... t: •••••••. ' ••••• lC ... 21 
RIPPER ••••••.•••••••••••• 2G-7.G-9)G-l1.G-13 
STEERING ••• ~ ••••••••••••••••••••••• ~~ •• 11-7 
~ILT ••• ee ••• o •••••••••• ~ •••••••••••••• 20-21 
TRANSMISSION •••••••••••••••••••••••••• IG-15 

CONTROL. VALVE RETURN LINES 
(Dozer.Ripper,T11t) •••••••••••••• 2E-23,H-13 

COUNT'ERWEIGHT ...... c ............... "" ........ 2C .. I0 
COWL •••••••••• ~ ••••• P ••••••••••••••••••••• lK-3 
CRANKCASE GUARDS •• " .................... " ••• IJ-l 
CYLINDER{Hydraulic) 

DOZER ••••••••••••••••••• 4 ••••••••• Q ••• 20-17 
RIPPER ••••••••• o.~ ••••••••••••••• ; •• ~. 2F-23 
TILT ••••• ~ •• ~ ••••••••••• ~ •••••••••••••• 20-7 

CYLINDER MOUNTING & ?IPING(Dozer) •••••••• 20-15 
DECELERATING BRAKE .......................... 1~-13 
DOZER OIL PUMP LINES •••••••••••••••••• 2E~7,E-9 
ORAWBAR ••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~ •••••• ~ •• 2C-9 
ELEMENTS 

AIR CLEANER ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• lC-12 
ENGINE FUEL FILTER •••• ~.~ •••••• ~ •••••• IB-14 
ENGINE LUBE OIL FILTER •••••••••••••••• IB-14 
ENGINE \lIL FIl TER( Bynpas~) • • • ... • .. • • • •• IB-19 
EHGINE WATER FILTER ...... ,.. ............... IB-14 
HYDRAULIC TANK .... ., ........................ 2£ ... 17 
STEER I NG 0 I L F If.. TER ........ " • • • • ... IH-21 , H-22 
TRANSMISSION OIL FILTER •••••••••••••••• 1G-9 

ENGINE BREATHER HOSE ••••••••••••••••••••• ].8-14 
ENGINE CONTROLS ........................... lC-21 
ENGINE & MOUNTING, .............. H ... 80 ...... 18-13 
ENGINE PRIMER ••.•••••••••••••••••••• ~.~.¥. 10~4 
ENGINE PROTECTION SYSTEM ••••••• c.wo •••••• ~ lC-7 
ENGINE SIDE PLATES ••• H"" o ................ IJ ... 23 
EXHAUST PIPE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 8. lC-9 

la *. 

4 

FAN(Front) •••••••••••••••••••• ~ •••••••••• 10-13 
BELT TIGHTEr~ER ........... .,. ............. ID-13 
DRIVE ••• e ••• * •• o ••• ~ •••••••••••••••••• 10-17 
IDlER •••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~ •••••• 10-13 
SUPPORT & GUAROS •• ~.o ••••••••••••• ~ •••• lD-7 

FAN(Rear) ••••••••••••••••• * ... 0 ••••••••••• '!""W}· ... 20 
BELT TIGHTENER •••••••••••••••••••••••• 10-15 
DRIVE.~ •••••• 4o ••• ~.~ ••••••••••••••••• ID-19. 
DRIVE SHAFT ••••••••• e~ •••••••• M ••••••• 10-21 
DRIVE TRAIN ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ID~20 
!DlER •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o 10-15 

FENDERS(Rear) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• lK-4 
FILTERS 

ENGINE OIL(By-pass) .................... 18-19 
TRANSMISSIO~ OIL H ......... u .............. 1G-5 
STEERING OIL ••••••••••••••••••••• lH-21,H-22 

FINAL DRIVE 
HuUSING ••••••• "' ••••••••••••••••••••••• 1&-21 
OUTBOARD BEARING & SEAL ••••••••••••••• IH-12 
PINION SHAFT ••••.• ~ •••••••••••••••• IH~4,H-5 
SPROCKET SHAFT & GEAR •••••••• u • • •• IH-7, H ... 9 

FLOOD LIGHT(Rear) ••••••••••••••••. ~. 28-9,8-10 
FLOORo ••••••••••••••••••••••• ~~e •••••• lK-5,K-7 
FUEL LINES ••••• g •••••••••••••••••• 6 ••••••• lC-S 
FUEL TANK ••••• , ••••••• G ....... ~ ••••••• :11-" •••• lC-3 
FUEL TANK GUARO .......................... . 
GAUGES 

AMMETER .......... ' •• .a a ••••• e _ •••••••• , • • •• 28-21. 
ENGINE OIL PRESSURE •••••••••• ~ ......... 2B-23 
ENGINE TEMPERATURE ................ .,....... 28-21 
FUEL LEVEL ••••• e' ••••••••• 0. :a •••• f1 •••••• J lC-3 
HOUR METER8 •••••• ~ •• ~ ••••••••••••• , •••• 2C-4 
TORQUE CONVERTER TEMPERATURE ....... " ••• 2B-21 
TRANSMISSION HYDRAULIC PRESSU[(E •••. " ... 2B-24 
TRANSMISSION OIL lEVER •••••• f ••• ~ •• ~ ••• IG~3 
TRANSMISSION LUBE OIL PRESSURE •• , •••••• 2C-3 

HOOD •••••• ' ••••.••• ,. ...... ' ••••• (" •••• ~ ........ IJ-20 
HOSE PARTS •••••••••••• ' ••••••••••••• , ••••• e 28 .. 7 
HYDRAULIC TANK •••••••• ~ ••••• ".e •••• lK-15,2E-17 
HYDRAULIC TANK DRAIN LINE •••••••••••••••• 2E-21 
HYDRAULIC TAN~ GUARD ••••••••••••••••••••• lK-15 
HYDRAULIC TILT ............... " •••• n ............. 2~ .... 1 
HYDRAULIC TILl PIPING ........................ ..,. 20,,·13 
INPUT CLUTCH Oll RETURN ••••••••••••••••• A lE-lS 
INSTRUMENTS ................. II • ..... " ... 11 .. " ... • • ... 2B-21 
LIGHTS 

DASH ........ ~ ~I ., ,. •.•• " ••••••••••••• " e _ • •• 28 .. 21 
HEAD •• ""',, ...... 4li •• S" ••••• .iJ ••••• ' •••••• 28-3,8--5 
REAR, FLOOD ...... " ............ "........... 2B-9, 8-10 

LIGHTS & WIRING ••••••••••••••• ( ••••••• 2B-3,8-5 
MAIN FR:AM'E. tt ... ' • ~ • -•• ~ •••••• ¢ • ·if .. • • • • • • • • .. •• IJ-3 
MAIN HOUSING .............................. 1G.,21 



~~~~·~------------------~------~·r.----~·-____________ ~~ ______ ...... am .. ~ .. ~ 

'~-------'------~----------'--.----------------------------------~ 

A6 7 9 11 'is 

5 

T .. 75703 
'-----..... i3EVEL PINION SHAFT ---___________ _ 

tJSAGI::- See lE ... ZO. T2a~or se;a:'ihl No .. 75S03671 and up. Altlc for prior unite if 
tX';tns:missio!'.\ Modification ha$ been made t(l in8tal1la~ger R~ar Pinion Bea~illg. 

IT'EM PA:RT NO: QTY. DESCRIPTION 
., .. 
2 
3 
4 

5 

8 

9 

LO 
.11 

ltZ 
1~3 
1.4 
1.5 

---'''''$-."" ~. PUl\4P ASSY. (See F-'?O) 
709Z1t566 Z CAPSC,REW. 5/16"NC x 1" 
'(0672!466 1 OGASKET 
70616116 1 RETAi!~ER 
73191032 3 CAPSCREW, l/zuNF lI.. 1-1/4" 
7;'.101710 1 RETAINER (If for .t'il"$t replacemeut on trausmiesions 

709ZZ510 
7'0934660 
70687~i41 
70687~144! 
10687~~4:i 
73107'1'09 

·l065746~~ 
7065746:; 
706574i66 
709~'16!;8 
13107708 

73034873 
70~5747Z 
70657469 
70657471 
731'~5Z11 
706ttLIOS 

12 
1 
Z 
z 
,Z, 
1 

6 
6 
6 
I 
1 

Z 
1 
.l 

1 
1 
1 

prior to '3D82,SC; also Qrder items 8 and 11) 
CAPSCREW, l/Z"NC x. Z-3/4" 

DO-RING • 
SHI~.A: (. OOS" thick) )' . 
S,HIM (. 007n thic;:k), Use as :required 
SHIl\1 (.020" thick, ,. 
SUPPORT (If for .first :repiac<!tn,ant on transmis$ions 

prior to SIN rJ3D8Z50j aLso order item$ 5 and 11) 
SHIM ( .. 005" tbtek) ) 
SHIM (.007n tblak) Use as required 
SHIM. : ... 9Z 9 U thick) 

QO,·RING 
B:EARING (J,ncludes 1 cup, Z, rollers and 1 Spa.cer) 

(II for ftr:st !."eplacemen~ on tranemiS.iinns prior 
to SIN f3D8Z50j alloordel"'itetns 3: a.~:'ld S) 

SrQAP RING 
GjrcAP~ 
BJP:ARlNCi (Includes 1 cup~ Z .tollers .tnlJ 1 spacer) 
GEAn (Tractor, p:,ior to unit 103755) 
GEAR (Tra.ctor unit #03755 and up) 
pm 

(Continued) 

69A (.a_v~.ed .AUSUflt 1983): , 

" ___ ~""-=-_.·1_"'" II1II' .-_=.,", ___ '8. _____ ....... _________ ~ __ ~~~ ___ ~ __ _"'_liWil'illl!'_"L_._ 



Cl-UTC~l AND SflAFT ASSZMl\LY (First/Second. Ro.nge)(C011tmu.tld) 

ITEM PAaT NO. OTY. DESCRIPTION 

(10658181 8 PUTE. friction. inDel' ( .. 014" off flat) 
15 

. 70657967 8 Pt.ATE. frictiou. inuer (flat) 

16 7061112.1 Z PLATE 

17 73034173 2 lUNG, .up 

18 73112267 2 PISTON 

19 7Ci699Z73 2 DRING 

20 7:J68l639 1 SHAFT ASSY. (Inc:1udes items Z 1 and Z3 ~t.d hardware indented 
below) 

7(U86G48 1 PLUG, pipe 
70919242 3 pm. apdng 

2,1 706124~3 2 RING, snap 

2.2 70695623 1 HOUSING ASSY~ (Includes DOWel Pins, 

Zl 1~695625 1 PIN. houiling lcc:at;:ng 

2.4 7.2.54663 ~ RING., snap 

25 70672490 2 VALVE 

2,6 70672481 Z SLEEVE 

27 731aS167 z RING 

( 7465<8257 1 GEAR (T:rz,c:t'ors prior to unit *()~03Q) 
28 

. ",0691Z2t9 1 GEM (Tractor unit 103030 4lnd u,) 

2'1 706582.68 1 fPACtR 

30 7065832.1 1 SP..4,C~R 

~l 7068l61tf 1 aEAAlNG 

32- 70067104 1 RlNG, anap 

.. 

73 



r W¥2 L . _".. Ii . ~Ji, A; A t, ;;; i 

TRANSMISSION OIL FILTER LINES (Continued) 

ITE1vl PA11T NO. QTY. DESCRIP'rrON 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
8 
q 

10 
11 

12 
13 

14 
15 

--... _--_.-
7092'7353 
7092.0583 
70677008 
70928188 
709110Z8 
70693984 
73110668 
70922475 
7U914726 
70653551 
70922553 

70921Z35 
70933670 

7092.5922 
70927312 
70920582 
7092.8178 
7065Z94Z 
73110674 
70925327 

7092.1235 
10933670 

70925922 
t~" ___ "' __ Q 

'1065Z9~1 
73107,?Z6 
70927308 
70653296 
70657514 
7092.7353 
70677008 
106·73617 
709Z1118 
709Z0583 
7P912.441 
10923578 
7092.1117 
70925193 
709146'18 
709Z5919 
709Z1558 
1092,058:'\ 
70912.441 

* ** 
2 2 .. 8 
6 -
6 .. 8 
6 -
1 -

1 
:3 3 
3 3 
1 1 
1 .. 

I .. .. I 

1 
Z Z 
2 2 
Z Z 
1 -- 1 
1 .. 

1 -- 1 

1 
1 I 
1 1 
3 3 

lZ 12 
1 1 
4 4 
~ 4 
4 4 
1 1 
Z Z 
4 4 
4 4 
1 1 
Z 2. 
4 4 
4 4 
1 1 
Z Z 
,~ 4 
4 4 

ElL TER ASSY. (SeeGn 9) 
CAPSCREW, 1 12"NF x I-114ft 
CAPSCREW, l12;J1:\~C x 1-112H 
WASHER' 
V{ASHER 
NUT, 1/2 uNC 

BRACKE"£ 
BRACKET 

CAPSCREW, 3}4J 'NC x 1-1/2 11 

'WASHER 
HOSE (See HOSE PARTS) . 

TEE, branch, adjustable~ flare type, I-1/4H 
tube, 1-5/8" str. thd. (Includes Washer, Nut 

and O-RING) 
O-RING 
TEE, adju.staple .. .flare type, 1-1/4H tube, 

1-5/16'" str. thd. 
O-RING 

CLU? 
CAPSCREW, 1/ZH NC x 1-1/4H 
'W l).,SHER, plain 

~~~ } See HOSE PARTS 
TEE, rtl.l.~, adjuetable, £lare type, 1-1/.,:\" tube, 

1-5/8" t:tr~ thdl' (Includes Washer, Nut 
a.t:d O-Rll.~G) 

0 .. RING 
'TEE,adjustable, flare type, l-I/4Jl tube, 

1-5/16u str. tb.d. 
O-RING 

PUMP ASSY. (See a ... 4) 
ST1~l\i 
HOSE 

CLAMP 
TUl"iE 
CLIP 

CAPSCREW, l/ZflNF x 1-1/411 
'WASHER. plain 

TUBE 
FLANGE 

CAPSCRE'Vo l/ZuNC x 1-1/211 
LOCKWASHER. 1/2Jl 

O-RING 
FLANGE 

CAPSCREW, 7/16uNC x I-318 ft 

LOCKWASHER. 7/16" 
0 .. RINO 
FLA.J.'1GE 

CAllSCRE\V J lIZ HNe x 1-1/Z" 
LOCKWASHER, 1;2." 

( Continued) 

(Revised July 1979) 
85" 

,. a.'j~ 



G .. 16 

TRANSMISSION CONTROL LINKAGE 
ITEM PAR'll NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION 

1 7065:,000 1 GUIDE 
Z 7066'1074 1 GUIDE 
3 70922300 4 CAPSCREW, 3/8u NC x 3/4Vf 

7093C370 4 WASHER 
4 70671451 1 PLAllE 
5 70928138 4 CAPSCREW, 1/4lfNC x 5/8 11 

70910285 4 LOCKW ASHER, 1/4 11 

70690075 1 PLATE (Tractors prior to unit #0.3371) 
70699051 1 PLA7E (Tra~tor unit #03371 thru #03548) 

6 

731082e7 1 PLATE (Tractor unit #03549 thru #03675! 
73111654 1 PLATE (Tractor unit /103676 and up) 

"l 70922763 6 CAP~CREW, 3/8"NC x 1" 
70677006 5 WAvlER 
70683421 1 WASHER 

8 70920582 2 CAPSCREW, 1/2HNC x 1-1/41: . 
9 70920583 3 CAPSCREW, l/Z lf NC x )...,1/2" 

",0677008 5 V."ASHER 
10 70694116 1 COVER (WitL handle)(Tractors prior to unit #03371) 

70694111 1 COVER (Less Handle)(Tractors unit #03?,71 and up) 
11 70920583 4 CAPSCREW, 1/2 H NCx 1-1/2" 

70677008 4 WASHER 
12 
13 
14 

70629709 1 KNOB 
70664125 1 LEV ER ASSY. (Include!3 item 15) 
70683659 1 CAPSCREV{, 3/8 1t NC x 3" 
70930370 1 WASHER 
70903416 1 NUT, slotted, 3/8 tJ NC 
70900802 1 PIN, cotter, 3/32 H x Iff 

15 70650712 2 BEARING 
16 70921565 2 CAPSCREW 

17 
18 
19 
20 

70911034 2 NUT, jam, 3/8"NC 
70640637 1 SPRING 
70663600 1 LEVER ASSY. (Includes item 19) 
70653319 2 BEARlliG 
70664099 1 BOLT 
70928188 1 WASHER, plain (Use as required) 

21 7090Z2ti3 1 SETSCREW 
2Z70653S"/O 2 ROD END 

70930370 2 W' ASHER 
70911041 Z NUT, 3!8U NF 

23 70653007 1 ROD 
70911048 2 NUT, jam, 3/8u NF 

24 70653008 I ROD 
70911048 2. 'NUT, ja.m, 3/8 t1 NF 

Z5 70617932 8 ROD END (3!8 U NF) 
26 70683653 8 CAPSCREW, 3!8 u NC x 

70922465 
7091lJ416 
70900802 

8 
8 
8 

1-1/Z" 
W.A~HER 
NtJT, slotted, 3/8"NC 
PIN, .cottQX',3!3Z Jf x pi "J 

(C cmtinued) 

2 additional used 
pr iQl" to unit 
#O~359, excluding 
H03?;Z3; 03326, 
#03342 and #03344 
thru #03358 

93 
(Revisp,d November 1978) 



, 
418 ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

MOLDBOARD BRACES. e •••••••••••••••••••••••• 2D-9 
MOLDBOARDS 

SEMI~U •..•.•• 4 •• 4 ••••• ~O.~.4~ ••••••••• 2C-23 
STRAIGrrr' •••••• D n ••••••• () •••••••••••• " .'. 20 .. 5 

MUFFlER ••••••••••••••••••••• ~ •••••• Q •••••• lC-9 
NUMERICAL INOFX ••••••• ft •••••••• ~. J ••••••• 2G-17 
OIL FILTEn LINES(By-pass) •••..•••••••••.• 1B-15 
OSCILLATING BEAM ••••••.••••.•••••••••••••• lJ-5 
PACKAGE PARTS .••• ~ ••.••••••..••••• _.~ •••• lB-ll 
PAINTING & MARKING ••• ~ ••••••••••••••••••• lK-19 
POWER ASSIST PUMP •••••••• ,G ••••••••• ~ ••• , 2E-15 
PUMPS 

OOZER .•.•.••••••••...••••••• ~ ••••••••• 2E~11 
POWER ASSIST ••.•••••••••••••••••.••.•• 2E-15 
SHIFT INHIBITING ••••••••••••••••.••••• IF-20 
STEERING ••••• u ••• « •••••••• ~ •••••••• J •• IH-23 
TRANSMISSION •••••••••••••• ~ ••••••• ~ •••• 1G-4 

PUSH BEAMS ••••. ~ •••••••••••• o •••••••••••• ~ 20-9 
PUSHER FRAME(nozer) .•••••.• ~ ••••••• ~ ••••• 20-19 
QUICK FUELING •••••• ~ •••••••. ~ ••••.•••• 2C-5,C-7 
RAOIATOR(Fron't1 ............................ 10 .. 9 . 

GUl·\RD ......................... " • • • • • • • •• IJ-21 
MOUNTING ••.••••••• o, •••••• ~ ••••••••••• 10-11 
PIPING •••••••• , •••.•••• ~ •••••••• ~ •••••• 10-6 

RADIATOR (Rear) c ....... , •• eo. • • • • .. • • .. • • .. • ... 10-23 
GUARD •••••••••• e •••••••••••••••••••••• lK-15 
SUPPORT •••• , ••• ' .. G. •• .- .1' ............. ' •• ., • • • ... 10-23 

REAR SCREEN •••••••.•• ~ •••••••••••.••••••. 2C-lS 
RELIEF VALVE ••• ~ ••••••••••••••••••••• ~ •••• 2F-5 
RIPPER MOUNTING cRAME ••••••••••• ~ •.•••• ~. 2F~21 
RIPPER PIPING •••••.••.•••••••••••••••• 2G-3,G-5 
RIPPER TOOL B.,\R & lINKAGE.................. 2F -19 
ROPS MOUNTING BRACKETS.~~ •••.•.••• ~ .•••.• 2C-17 
ROLL OVER ~"ROTECTION FRAME(ROPS) .............. 2C-16 
SAFETY 3RAKE VALVE LINES •••••...•••••.••• 11-19 
SEAT ••••••• " ••••••••••••.••.•• ~ lK-13sK-17~K-?3 
SEAT MOUNTING~ ••••••••••••••••••••• ~ lK-10,K-12 
SHIFT INHIBITING PUMP ••••••••. ~ ••••• ~ •••• IF-20 
SHIFT INHIBITI~G VALVE •••••••••••.••• ~.4. IF-23 
STARTER .•• ~ • ,..' •• *' ................... ,~ ........ 28 ... 19 
STEERING CLUTCHES •••.•.•••••••••••• ~ ..••• IH-13 
STEERING FILTER LINES •••••••••••••. u IH-15,H-17 
STFF.RING CONTROL VAlVE~ ••••• ~ •••••••••• o •• 11-3 

, STEERING CONTROL VALVE LINES .................. 11-5 

STEERING LEVERS & LINKAGE ................... 11 .. 7 
STEERING PUMP •••• o ............ " ••••••• IH-23,H-24 
TOOLS ............. t • C1' ••••••• tI • 0 .... ., • • .. • .. •• 2C .... l·i 
T90L BOX· ••• CI' ., .' e •••••• 4J ........ 0 ••• If ,. • • • .. ... 2C-ll 
TORQUE CONVERTER."............................. 1E-~') 
TRACK. \,. ••••••••• "" •••• ' •••••••••••••••••••• lJ-lIT 
TRACK CARRIER ROLLER ........................ IJ-l:~ 
TRACK FRAME lit • " •••••• jilt ...................... \"t.. IJ--:r 
TRACK IDLER ............. "..................... IJ ... 1:3 
T~ACKRELEASE ................... ~ ............ '.. IJ .. lt5 
TRA!;f: ROlLE~ ••••••••••••••• " •••••••••• «... lJ .. '.' 
T~ACK ROLLER GlmRDS •• u ••••••• ~~ •••••••••• IJ-li 
TRM4SM I 55 I O~ 

ASSEMBLy ••••••••••••.••••••••••••• lE-20,l-3 
COUNTER SHAFT ••••• ~ •• < ••••• ~.w •• ~ •••• ~ IF-!9 
HCUSING & COVERS. n ........ """ ....... n ...... IF-"3 
S~AFT, BEVEL PINION ..................... IF-9 
SHAFT, DRIVE •••••••••••••••••••.•••••• lE-16 
SHAFTi' 1ST ~ 2ND RANGE ••••••• , •••••••• IF-1.3 
SHAFT, FORWARJ Be REVERSE ............. '>cO :t ••••• IF-IS 
SHAFT, 3RD RANGE ••••••••••••• ~ •••••••• IF-14 

TRANSMISSION CONTROL LINKAGE. r." ................ IG-U. 
TRAUSMISSION GUAR!)S .•••• ~ .......... I' ••••••• IJ~3 
TRANSMISSION OIL FILLER & DIPSTICK •••.•••• IG-3 
TRANSMISSION OIL FIL r£R LINES ••••••••••••• IG-!. 
TRANSMISSIUN OIL PUMP ••••••••••••••••••.•• 1G-4 
TRANSMISSION 'fEST PANEL & LINES ••.•• IG-l1,G-13 , 
TRAVEL CONTROL VALVE •••••• ~ ••••••••• w •••• IF-;'l ' 
VALVES 

BRAKES •••.•••••.•••••••• ~ ••••••••.•••• 11-17 
OOZERCONTROL •••••• Q .. • • • • • • • • •• 2F -3, F -4, F ,,·9 
DOZER TILT CONTROL •. * •••••••••• 2F-3~F-4,F-7 
RELIEF .................... ~ ••• ~~ ••••••.• 2F-& 
RIPPER CONTROL ••••••••••• , ••••• 2F~~,F·4,F-7 ' 
SAFETY BR~AKE •••••••••••••.••••••••••• 11-21 
SHIFT INHIBITING •••••••. o ••• " ••••••••• 1F-~:3 
STEERJNG CONTROL" •••..••••••••••••• ¢.11-3 
TORQUE L~NVERTER r,~ESSUnE REGULATING." 1E··13 
TRAVEL r.\,~NTROL(Transmission) •• p ......... IF-21 

VALVE CONTROLS 
DOZER •••••••••••••••••• ~o ••••••••• 2D-21LE~3 
RIPPER •.••••• o ••••••••••• 2G-7~G-9,G-ll,G-13 
TILT ••••••••••••••••••••• ~ •••••• ~ 20-21,E-3 

VANDAL ISM PREVEnTION PAit7S ........ ', ......... 2C-21 ' 



,~----------------------==~,----------------~ 

._------_._-
.---

10 5 
... } 

/ 
1 

26----1} 

~::@l,~ 
15 13 12 16 17 18 19 20 21 25 

I I I 
I 

~~ ~ · ! J 

---- S TEE R IN G C L UTe H E S -.------------=:;. 
ITEH PART NO. QTY. DESCRlPTIO~ 

1 7.0.0')4891 2. CLUTCH ASSY. (!n!!lude3 item6 3 thr'~ ! 1) 
2 7.065.0812 36 BOLT, self-locking, S/8 f1 NC x Ztl 

3 7.0.094714 2 P:':.ATE 

4 70.095.011 24 SPACER 

5 7.0.095568 24 SPRING 
, 

10.oQ4593 2 HUB 0 

7 7.0.094868 34 DISC (bi ... metallic) 

8 7.0.094681 38 DISC (steel) 

9 7.0.094643 2; PLATE 

1.0 7.0929.08.0 24 CAPSCREW, d:rillecl .. hd. f 1/2 H NF x 6 ... 7/8" 
11 7(1052519 6 WIRE, locking, 1/16n x S9 lf 

12 7.0095193 2; HUB 

(Continued; 

1.08 
____ lilli' ...... __ ...... ___ .... ____ -_"' _________ ........ _ ..... ____ . _____ -'~ __ ~. 



r------.L--..------______ ,._. ____ __. __ --..,.. __ _ 

15 13 18 8 7 6 16 

I 17 1~ 14 .r I 1 .. 3 22 2 

~"'~--j • 

T---···-
19 11 

~'o!' 

·ST]~ERING PUMP 
USAGE: 

f • Tractors prio:, to S/N75S03693. Se~ H-15 , 
ITEM P.P.R;r' NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION 

70688147 1 PUMP ASSY. (IncludeD items 3 thru 22) 
70920583 2 CAPSCREW, 1/2" NC x 1", t/2" , 
70926192 2 WASHER. plain 

'{ 70925310 1 O-RING .. 
'" 2 70693566 1 ADAPTER ABSY. (Includes PIN indented below) 

70916937 1 PIN. apring, 1/4" x 1-1/411 
is 33119459 1 SEAL 
4 70691548 1 PI..A TE ASSY" (Includes bushirtgs) 

1";'-5 70653916 1 SPRING 
70921085 1 BALL, steel, 13/32" diam. 

6 706<)1553 2, SEAL 
7 70691552 2 GASKET (thin} 
8 70691554 2 GASKET (thick) 
9 70653920 1 DIAPHRAGM 

10 70691560 1 GEAR ASSY. (Inc1ud'ts shaft) 
11 70691559 1 GEAR ASSY. (Includes shaft) 
12 706915-49 1 KEY 
13 706915b1 2 GEAR 
14 7G66999-6 2 PLATE 
if: 706~1555 2 BODY 
16 70933859 4 O-RING 
~7 70691557 1 PLA'l'E ASSY ~ (Includes bushings) <' 

18 70691550 1 DIAPHRAGM 
19 70691558 4 pn'l 
-'0 70691556 1 PLATE 
2 ~. 70930401 4 CAPSCREW, 12 pt .. 3/8"NC x 5-1/Z" 
2:; '70930402 4 CAPSCREW, 12 pt. 3/8"NC x 5-3/4" 

.' 'i ,- '. .' ,':~ "f: . 



1'!E~1 PART ~O .• OTY. 

11 70cSSQOi 1 
70922510 1 
70912441 I 
70911028 I 

12 70671778 1 
13 7065ZZ2b 1 
14 70631883 4. 

15 70690332. Z 
7,)'122510 :2 
1091Z44] 2. 
70911028 2. 

16 70690260 2 
70921912 2 
70698979 2 
7092!916 2. 

17 70690187 2 
18 70921076 4 

70910287 4 
19 73111826 1 
20 706522.25 1 

21 70664077 1 
709Z2~10 1 
70912441 1 
70911028 ,. 

22 10664129 1 
~3 70664126 ! 
24 7-!J6i1178 1 
25 '1'0664130 1 
26 70653665 1 

7Jl14217 1 
70920585 6 
70921556 6 
70671Q08 lZ 

27 {70666106 2. 
7066610't' 3 

28 10652232 1 

29 10671017 1 
10927653 1 

30 706682,17 1 
10920&83 2. 
'101]2.6192 2 

31 _ .. ...,.--- 1 
70920585 6 
10677008 6 

32 [ 70610664 <4 

'" 7061(l6~5 6 

33 70068163 1 
70910:l4S ~ ... 

34 7~652836 1 

35 70096142 4 
36 ?065Zl4.4 Z 

7090')808 2. 

1.12 

BRAKE CO~TROLS (Continued) 

DESCRIPTIC~ 

LEVER ASSY. (Includes item 12) 
CAPSCREW, l/Z"NC x Z .. 3/4 H 

LOeKW.A SHER, 1/2 fI 
~UT, 1/21t~C 

BUSHI~G 

SHAFT 
KEY 
loiIEVER 

CAPSCREW, 1/2t1NC x 2 .. 3/4" 
LOCKWASHER, I/ll1 
~Ul". 1/211 NC . 

BOOT CLAMP) Tractors priol' to unit #03339 

BOOT \ •.. 
CLAMP J Tractor ~:llt g03339 and up 

PAD 
CAPSCRiCW t 3/jHNC x 1-1/4 11 

LOCKWASH11:R, 318 ft 

SPIUNG 
SHAFT 
RPrG 

CAPSCREW, 1/2." NC x 2-3/4" 
LOCKWASHER, l/lH 
NUT, 1/2 Jf NC 

LEVER ASSY. (lnc1udefJ items 23 and 24) 
BUSHING 
BUSHlNG 

SPACER 
BRACKET (Tractorl:l prior to unit #03693) 
tUBE (Tractor unit 103693 an,d up) 

CAPSCREW. 1/2"NC:x: 1 ... 3/4 ft 

CAPSCREW t lIlt! NC x 2" 
WASHER 

SHIM (.03111 thtck) 

SHIM (.062 ft thick) 

ROD 

EYE 
NUT, jam, 5/8 u NF 

CAPSCREW, l/luNC x 1-1/2" . Tractors prior ANGLE ) 
WASHER, plain to tlnit 103481 

CYLINDER ASSY. (See r-ZZ) 
CAPSCREW. l/lHNC;!( 1-3/411 
W ASHEa. pla.bl 

SHIM (. 031 u thick) ) 
SHIM (" 062 tI thick) Uae as l:equb:ed 

EYl: 
NUT, jam. 5/8 u NF 

YOKE ASSY .. (IncludeS item 35) 

BUSHING 

PIN 
PINt cotter, 1!8"1", 1-1/Z'1 

l ~ '-: ~ \ ~. .. \i..... J .: '", 

-

(Revited March 1979) 
).2.1 



1 .. 22 
1 

n 8 10 9 8 7 

T-75999 I 
it-----___ AUTOMATIC SAFETY BRAKE CYLINDER ---- ..J 

uSAGE: See I-II and 1-19) 

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DE-SCRIPTION 

... 706768!3 1 CYLINDER ASSY. (Includes items 1 thru 15) 
1 '"10652241 2 BOOT 

709Z2660 2 CLAMP, hose, 13i16 H to 1 .. 1/z rt diam. 
70921913 2 CLAMP, hose, 1-13/16 H to 2 ... 3/4 J1 diam. 

2 70623197 2. SEAL 
3 ~'065Z36l) 1 COVER 

70920583 12. CAPSCREW, 1/2"NC x 1-1/2H 
70<;12441 12 LOCKWASHER, 1/2 tJ 

4 70925482 1 O .. RThTG 
S 70623489 2 WASHER 
6 70623198 Z SEAL 
7 70652235 1 SHAF'l' 
8 70652238 Z GUIDE RING 
9 70925498 1 O-RlliO 

1 G 70652239 1 RING 
11 70652214 1 PlS'rON 
12 7009556~ 10 SPRING 
13 70652237 1 TUBE 
14 70652'?36 9 '.rUBE 
15 70652190 1 HOUSING 

I 
• I . 

131 
, 



ITE1-~ PART NO .. 

10 70690587 
11 70930307 
12 70666949 
'13 709Z:1584 
14 10681141 
15 70687748 
16 10667270 

17 70690648 

, 

QTY" 

2 

8 

Z 

2-

Z 

2 
1 

-

J-l0 

T RA C K }to L LERS (Continued) 

DESCRIPTION 

WASHER. thrust 

S).REW 
CSEAL .l\SS1'. fInclude. item 17) 

CO-RING 

CAr' 

RING, snap 
SE,;.\L KIT (lnclnt'\es parts (or one (1) roller only: itl'fJml 8, 

1Z and 13) 

IUNO SE'l'. 8<!1al (Enable' replacement of tluj rubber sealins 
washer. without having to replace the steel .eaUng ,lings 
or th~ entire Seal Assy. ) (J:neludes Z 'e,,,11ng w ... he.r. 
sufficient to service 1 Seal .'sIY. ) 

(JComp(lne.nts of item 16 

*2 additional (qty. 8) .ing!e-flang.e and Z hi'. (qty. 6) 
dwble-flanged 1'011«:rs u.ed effective Tractor SIN 75S03755. 

, 

139 



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=FIAT+ALLIS+41B+CRAWLER+TRACTOR+PARTS+MANUAL+PCA+1


r 

.... 

5 

1 ....... _.....-______ .. , ... _____ HOOn ____ -_ ...... <f _____ ..--,.,_T_-"'_f 8_5_1._:---J 

~!Tractors prior to serial No. 75S0365R 
**Tractor serial No. 75503658 and up. . 

irTl:lv! PART NO. QTY.. DESCRIPl'ION 

1 70690764 
70927541 
70677004 

2. 70690765 
:3 7069976b 

70698514 
706482.83 

4 70690688 
70698513 

5 70690657 
70698512 

6 70690636 
7 70624416 

70648294 
a 70044245 
9 10694037 

* ** 
Z 2 
6 6 
6 6 
2. Z 
1 ... 
... 1 
3 3 
1 .. 
... 1 
1 .. 

1 
14 15 
~ - Z 
2. 2. 
2. -... 2. 

RING 
CAPSCREW, 1/4"NC x 3/4" 
WASHER, plain 

RING 
HOOD ASSY. } 
!iOOD ASSY. Each includes itE!ms 4 thru 6 

CAPSCREW 
INSULATICN 
INSULATION 
INSULATION 
INSULATION 
H.AJ.\~GEB., insula.tion 
CLiP 

CAPSCREW 
SPRING (Tractors priC\r to unit #0346Z) 
COLLAR ASSt. (Inolu.des Clamp) 

147 (Revisr:oci June 1978) 

! ~.,. .... ". J ~ • A 



ITEM 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

i7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
ZS 
Z9 

30 
31 

32 
33 

PAR"r NO. 

70690060 
70699058 
7092.0582 
70677008 
70690077 
70920583 
70920585 
70677008 
70658703 
70~/20583 
10677J08 
70690010 
7(J9?0582 
70677008 
7'06911082 
'109Z2763 
70910825 
70910324 
731226471 
70920583 
706770!J8 
'10690030 
70685891 
70920583 
70920585 
70677008 
70666102 
70666103 
70690065 

10920582 

70677008 
70690071 
70920582 
70c7700B 
70690052 
70690053 
70699158 

... --- ..... _ .. 

......... .., ... 

.. ,....-_ .. _-

...... -----
1fI"t-- .... - ..... -
70691388 

,.,0691996 
70691998 

70691994 
70694589 

a 

IC .. 6 

Ji'LOOR (Continued) 

QTY. DESCRIPTION 

1 PLA'l'E (Tractor px-ior to unit #03455~ 
1 PLATE rCractor unit #03455 aud up) 
4 CAPSCREW. l/Z"NC Jo!: 1-1/4" 
4 W ASHEn, plain 
1 CHANNEL 
4 CAPSCREW. 1/2HNC X l-l/z tl 

4 CAPSCREW. 1/2"l'-lC x 1-3/4" 
B WASHER, plain 
1 ANGLE 
4 CAPSCREW. l/l nNC x I .. lIZ'! 
4 WASHER, plain 
1 Pl~ATE 
4 CAPSCREW, l/l"NC x 1-1/4" 
4 W ASHER, plain .. , .. 
1 PLATE 
1 CAPSCREW, 3/8 1tNC x l't 
Z WASHER, plain 
1 NUT, 3/8 ftNC 
1 CHANNEL 
·4 CAPSCREW, I/Z B NC x 1-1/Ztf 
4 WASHERs plain 
l' CHANNEL {Tractor prior '0 unit #03332i 
1 CHANNEL· (Tractor unit #0333l and up) 
Z CAPSCREW, l/ZJJNC x. 1 ... 1/2" 
2 CAPSCREW, 1/2 °NC x Z If 
4 WASHER, plain 
l SHIM ~. 031 If thick) 
3 SHIM (~ 062" thick) 
1 PLATE 

6 

6 
1 
5 
5 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 

... 

CAPSCREW, 1/l"NG ] Two less used On 
x 1-·1/4" , tra.ctor unit #03485 

WASHER. piain > and up 
PLATE 

CAPSCREW, 1/2 r1NC x 1-1/4" 
WASHER, plain 

STR!P 
STRIP 
MAT, floor 
SEAL (40 -7/16" long) 
SEAL (5-1/g H .~;.ng) 
SEAL (7 t1 long) 
SEAL (19 ... 5/8" long) 
SEAL (26-3/4° long) 
SEAL (is-5IBH long) 
SEAL (3 ... 3/411 long) 

) Refer to item 30 

"'" 
) Refer to if;em 31 

SEAL9H long) ~ 
STRIP (18-1/2H 10ng)(Re£er to item 32) 
SEAL (40n 10ng){Ctlt to ler..gth) > 

SEAL (150 11 long) ..... Use 
SEAl, (100" 10ngl' as 

) req'd .. 
SEAL (150" long) Cut to 
SEAL (lZSH long) ~ length 

155 



'\ ~.,.r' . '"' ,,'. ~ " .. ~" . ~ ," ~l: ,.. .. .' .. ~. -- .. 

K-!6 

'HYDRAUI.,IC TANK AND REAR RADIATOR GUA..~D 

1'1'EM PART NO. QTY. DESCR!PTION 
1 70681683 1 COVER 

70922763 13 CAPSCREW. 3lBHNC x In (10 less used on 

70677006 13 
tractors unit #0337f.l and up) 

,"WASHER 
70921076 10 CAPSCREWs 3/S f 'NCxl.1/4lt ) T~actQr un:,t 
70617008 10 WASHER 1#03370 and u:? 

.) 70681671 1 COVER .. 
7091,2763 4 CAPSCRE\V, 31SH NC x 1" 
70677006 4 WASHER, plain 

3 70681603 1 GRILL 
7092276J ,l4 CAPSCREW, 3/8u NC x }If 
70677006 14 WASHER, plain 

4 70611730 1 COVER 
709~2763 13 CAPSCREW, 3/BuNC x let 
70677006 13 WASHER, plain 

5 70690196 1 DUCT 
70922763 14 CA;"SCREW. 3/S"NC X I"} "'arlv nits 
70677006 14 VI ASHER, plain ,iOJ • U 

70696576 1 DUCT (Not used on units equipped witlJ. CAB) 
70921076 6 . CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC x 1-1/4$1 
706"17006 6 WASHER. plain 

6 70696577 1 GRILL Late 
70921411 1 CAPSCREW, 5/8 11 NC x 1-1/2" units 
70677010 1 W ASHER, pl~il1 . 
70922763 7 CAPSCREW, 3/8HNC~ lit 
70677006 7 ~VASHER, p!ain 

7 70688602 1 COVER 
70t~2Z763 5 CAPSCREW, 3/8"NC x P' 
7067700S 5 WASHER. plair... . '" 

8 70696967 1 COVER ASSY.. right .!lide} Each includes latch 
70687~94 1 COVER ASSY., left sIde 
7092Z763 6 CAPSCREW. 3/8 f1 NC X 1" 
70677006 6 WASHE~, plain 
70911026 6 1'1UT. 3/S"NC 

9 7068735S 2 BLOCK 
7092":401 4: CAPSC!tEW, 1/4"NC x 1" 
1'/0677004 .:,1 WASHER. plain 

10 "1068735"4 ... SHiM,(block (Use as required) 
11 70929804 4. BUMPER, cover 
12 7065Z~ZO 1 Pl .. A'l'E 
13 7u688604 1 COVER (Tractors prior to unit 10352.0) 

70699353 1 CO"f'vrER (Tractor unit 103520 and up) 
70922300 2 CAPSCREW. 3/BuN<j x 3/4" 

" 70922763: 10 CAPSCREW, 31S"NCx 1ft 
70677006 12 WASHER 

14 .... ____ .:....m 1 TRW (1011) (Or~er item 1:5) 
l~ 70694581 1 TRIM (IZ5 11)(Use as rGttuilt'ed) 

165 
(Revi.ed .A:Pl"il 1983) 



1, 'It \\ ~ ... •• '... ~ ,,~ :... . '* :" .. ~. '" ~ S \ .' i,,-"" 1 :.. "., 

L·3 ..----_'----------------, 

T-78488 
,---,,----"-.. --- TRANS!v1ISS!ON ASSEMBLY ____ --..._, ____ ..... ! 
USAGE: Tractors SIN 15503"155 and'lp. 

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION 

1 TRANS!¥1ISS!ON (Inf;ludes items 2-38) 73123795 1 
7092.4676 19 
70<,112942 19 

2. ~' ___ c:. ___ 

1 
7091.7547 1 
70933,1C:t, 1 
70928394 3 
70925428 2. 

3 ----_ .. '-., 1 
70925940 1 
70933475 1 
7092.8394 7 
10920682. 4 

CAPSCRE¥1, S/SuNC x Z" 
LOCKWi!i.SHER, 5/8" 
VALVE, COl1trol (See G ... 7) 
PLUG, :3/4" . 
O-RING 

() 

CAPSCREW, 31BuNC oX 3-3/4" 
WASHER 
VALVE, conti!ol (See F-21) 
PLUG, 7/1fJu 

O.RINC3 
CAPSCREW, 5/16HNC x 3 ... 3/4" 
CAPSCREW, 3/8JfNC x 5-1/2." 

(Continued) 
61A (Added August 1983) 



,'---'" 
7 13 15 

1. 
18 17 

~ 

r~'~--""-~-"-"'''--~_'IooD----------'-'''''-''''!lt> ... -.--..-.---.--,_· _ 
I 

I 
I 

Q " 
J 
I nlln~ 

L 

T .. 77434 
______ - CLUTCa AND SHAFl' ASSEMBLY (Thit(~ Range) -..-'---­

USAGE: Tractors SIN 75503755 attd up. 

ITEM -
1 
2. 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
lZ 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
ZO 
~1 
ZZ 
23 
24 
Z5 
Z6 

P~TNO. 
73126847-
70696429 
70067704 
73126851 
70657447 
7312521() 
731Z,6854 
70186648 
70919242. 
70674493 
70695624 
7069562.:' 
74Z54633 
73130Z78· 
7067Z487 
731Z5167 
73125174 
70699273 
7067Z494 
70657979 
70657967 
73034873 
7067371.1 
706581'Jl 
70672493 
70694~ZO 
70658195 
10658197 
70697841 

Ql'Y. 
1 
Z 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
Z 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
\ 
8 
8 
I 
! 
1 , 
J. 

1 
Z 
Z 
1 

DESCRIPTION 
CLUTCH (Includes i.tems 1-32) 
RL~l, 
RING 
BEARING 
RING., retaining 
GEAR 
SHAFT (Jncludes items 7-9) 
PLUG 
PIN. 1/8" x 3/an 

RING 
HOUSL.'IG (Serviced as a unit) 
PIN • 
RING 
VALVE 
SLEEVE 
RING 
PISTON (Includes iten'lfj 31) 
lUNG 
SPRING 
PLATE 
PLATE 
RING 
PLATE 
SUli 
RING 
WASHER (4. 11 n O. D.) 
BEARING 
BEA..~lNG 
GEAR 

( Continued) 

75A 
(Added Augtt5t 1983) 

. . . ~ :. ..' , '. ." t 1: f • '. .'. ,.",',\ f.: :: ; . 



". I. ".. • 

1.12 

-------------------------.. -------.--------... 

4 
1 

----------------HOltN------
USAGE: Tractor sel-jal No. 75503589 and up 

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTr.ON 
1 73107839 1 HORN 

7092.7541 2. CAFSCltEW, 1/4"NC X 3/4';' 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

70677004 Z WASHE.R 
70911024 2. \'1UT" 1/411NC 
70697529 1 CABLE. ground 
70909055 1 I .. OCKN ASHER, internal tooth. 1110 
7091'/415 1 NUT, #Hl ... 3ZNF 
73117179 • 1 CAB!./E 
70909055 1 l,OCKWA~,HER, internal tooth, #10 
70917415 1. ~. "TT, HI0~·32NF 
110671709 2. CABL,t:: 
l t 068828Z }, CABLE 
10l;4096z 1 SWITCH 
7100~95860 1 CABl_1~ 
... __ ......... 1 SWITCH (See B-5) 
7Q639388 7 CLIP 

l' 

T-B0711 

.. 
17 6A(Revtsed &9ptembel' 19'19) 

--------~~------.-----.... --



1-22 .. 
INSTRUMENTS (Continued) 

~ 

ITEM PART NO .. arry" DESCRIPTION 

8 ---- ..... -.. 1 BASE ASSY. (Not serviced sepa.rately) 
9 70074452 1 BULB, 6 candle power 

73115057 1 BULB, 3 candle power 
10 70095261 1 LENS, clear 

73115058 1 LENS, blue 
11 70095265 1 SPRING 
12 70693636 COVER 
13 70658534 1 AMMETER (Tractors prior to unit #03347) 

70696656 1 VOLT!\~ETER (Tractor unit #03347 and up) 
14 70658397 1 GAUGE, engine temperature (Tractors prior to 

unit #03347) 
70695982 1 GAUGE, engine temperature (Tractors unit 

#03347 and up) 
15 70639313 'i CLIP 

70922.300 1 CAPSCREW, 3/8 1lNC x 3/4" 
70677006 1 WASHER 

16 70644883 3 CLIPS 
17 70638216 1 GAUGE, torque converter temperature (Tractors 

prior to unit #03347) 
70695984 1 GAUGE, torque converter telnperfi-i:ure (Tractor 

unit #03347 and up) 
18 --- .. - ... ", .... 1 GAUGE (Ser. TRANSMISSION HYDRAULIC 

PRESSURE GAUGE) 
19 ----_ .. _- 1 GAUGE (See TRANSMISSION LUBRICATING OIL 

PRESSURE GAUGE) 
20 ... - ..... -_\lllt_ 1 GAUGE (See-ENGINE OIL PRESSURE GAUGE) 

185 (Revised April 1978) 

• .. «' I. . .. r: ... ;.: t 



.r" .• , ~ .~.. '>o.!> • t .. 

• \ Y. .l!1Y' ". t • 

C-10 
alA ; ( . 4k \ 

~~~~ 3 2 ~ , - ~~ ~, 

I J '0 t'r---l l r -l 
'ilMJC:l-'-,,== ':::::l- ~ -~) 111 ,K,J1, ~~, " 

f .' ~,~ ~ 

7 

L...,..-_------------ c 0 U NT E R 'W E I G H T p ) 

T-76R9 

USAGE: Special equipmflnt 

ITEM PAR~ NO. Q'I Y. 

* ** 
1 70671461 2- 3 

~O676041 4-

70682839 4 
0926211 4 4: 

70928853 4 ,1 

3 70&11388 4 <1 

G066304~ 2 

7068284U Z 
,0926Z13 2. 2 

4 

70QZ7488 2- 2. 

5 70676816 2 2 

7Ub71619 4 

10682838 4 

70676040 4 

70u82841 .. 4 

"/OiiZ7488 4 4 

* Light type (10,000 lbe.) 
** Heavy type '~I5, 000 Ibs.) 

DESCRIP'l'ION 

COUNTERWEIGH'l' 

STUD, uFper (1-1/2B diam. x: l{h.l/Z") 

STUD, upper (l-In" diam.)· 28-7/8) 
WASHER 
NUT, 1-1/Z trNC 

BOSS, uppel' stud (Used on udts without can~py) 

STUD, intel'mediate (1 .. 3 /·1" (~iaIn .. x lO") 

STUD, internwdiate (1-3/4" diam. x ZQ ... 1 14") 
WASHER 
NUT, 1-3/4 iI NC 

SPACER, intermedili~te stud (Used (m units without canopy) 

STUD, lower (1 .. 3/4" diam.x 25 ... 1/2.") } U$ed ,m units 
STUD, lower (1-3/4"dian!. x 3~-7/8H) \·:ithuut eauupy 

STU!:l
f 
h~wer (1~3/4" diam. x 2~, .. I!2tlj}, Usedorl units 

STUD, 10\·v(.'1'\1~3 "4"ciian~.:'<.: .30-7 til!} with c"nopy 

NUT, 1-3/4"NC 

7 706"t6066 2 l BLO(;i~-<,spacing (Used on units with canopy) 

(Revised Augt\st l. 977) 



(-21 

1 • 

!~~ \ I 
1 

;<./3 

FIRST iYPE SECOND TVPE 

lliSTRUMENT PArJEl 

t 
\ 
\ ,. 

• 
l i 

.."-.. .. ,, 

\ 

I 
f 
I 

ENGINE SIDE PLATES .... 

1' .. 76736 
VANDALIS~\i1 PREVF.NTIO:~ P.At~'fS -. ________ -..0 

204 



ITEM ]IART NO. 

12 

15 
16 

17 

1€1 

19 
20 
2;1 

:z,z 
Z3 
24 
25 
25A 

2513 
26 
27 
2,8 
29 
30 
31 

~ .. ;; 
34 

35 
36 

37 
38 

39 

7'\'·110369 
7:; 116504 
7~:,0502Z7 
70664149 
70'11) 6/115 0 
73;,l16501 
73.\\ 16502 
709''a7335 
7091:~7336 
709~~.7381 
70668394 
73116457 
70668387 
73116456 
70921206 
70921204 
70659086 
70929290 
",06g;9017 
706!i9046 
730$6~129 
73061070 
73058859 

709238'~3 
7305'3434 
70926840 
730:13433 
709i!5767 
709'~6397 
73062196 
"/3(,54073 
73054488 
73 1J59354 
70915987 
70904208 
7;)052942 
7:3056763 
73065135 
7093092.;7 
1</3056488 

73069495 

i '" ~,,' , ".' l" . '. '" ' . 
D.1:4 

DOZER CYLltmERS {Continued) 

QTY. 

* ** 
DESCRIPTION 

1 1 SCREW, ol',i£ice adjustment(5/8 I1NC diam.) 
l' 1 SCREW, 01 ifice adju.etment(7/8 fNC diam. ) 
Z 2 DUSHING 

: i ~~!~} Fb:s~; type 5/a tl Quick-Drop adjustment scre'w 

~ i ~~~g) Sect'md typ~ 7 18" Quick-Dropadjustrnent screw 

Z 2 CAPSCJ.'~EW, '5/U uNF x 6" 
2 2 CAP8Ci\EVi, S/suNFx 7" 
4 4 LOCKV1 . .hSHER, :'5/8" 
1 1 SEAL (Firat trpe5/8'" rllam. adjustment screw) 
1 1 SEAL (f-ec!')nd t1:pe 7/8 n dialn. adjustment screw) 
l 1 NUT (5/8 "NG) '. 
1 1 NU~r (7/8 t 'NC) 
1 1 O-RJNG 
1 3, PLUG (Inc1u&e:'3 i.tem 19) 
1 1 NUT. (First t'J,1;;e} 
1 1 NUT, sel£-loekuJg (Se~~ond type) 
1 1 PIN } F· ,!it l. , 1 1 RING ll:~h l,ype 

Z Z WASHF;R 
1 1 PJSTON' ASSY. (Includes item 2SA) 
2 2 PLUNGEk-OUIr)E ASSY. (Includes 1 plunger' 

(.340 11 diat'Xl .. ) :~ guides and item 25B) 
4 4 O-RING 
1 1 DRING 
1. 1 OR::NG (~llbbe,:~r) 
1 1 DRING (teflon) 
1 t QO-RING 
1 1 DRING 
1 t. HEAD 
1 1 OPACK!NG ASSY. 
4 4 ClSHIM (. 030 u thicl~) 
1 1 PLATE 
4 4 CAPSCR:fJ\V t; lIZ HNe x 1-1/2 u 
4 4 LOCKW.ASHER, l/Zlt 
1 IDV1IPER 
1 1 ROD (First type) 
1 ~\ ROj) (Second type)(!nc1udes item 37)(Refer t~ it err 39) 
2 :lBUSHlNG (Uele. with~''econd type rod only) 
1 1 REPAm KIT (ConsisH;s of itema 26 thru 30, j~~J 33 

and 35) 
1 1 REPAIR KIT \l.ncludes CLEVIS and IAst~uc'dons 

sufficient t:o repair one ROD ASSY~ ) 

OC o~nponents of item 38 
... 

219 .. . 



D~13 

~ --' 

1 

11 .......... 
. \ 12 
~ 

~ ., 
--- fiRST TYPE 

If\ 
3 

T ... 77555 
I----------HYDRAULIC TILT PIPING ----------...... 

ITEM 

( . 

1 

z 
3 

4 

5 

6 

a 

PAnT NO. 

70921116 
7092.1076 
709102.87 
70931753 
7068a!938 
70691'735 
70693969 
7092.1467 
70698394 
709ZZ!HO 
70677008 
706829;07 
709Z15~8 
70677008 
709110Z8 
706945-96 
73111296 
7092.7063 
70682.246 
73111295 

: :"l \ . . ",' ~ ~ ~ , ' . 
~ IT 

QTY .. 

* *,!¢ 

12 12 
2.4 2.4 
24.24 
6 · 6 
2. .-

2. 
Z .. 

I.-

l Z 
4 4 
1 1 
1 ]. 

Z Z. 
1 

, 
... 

1 1 
1 1 
Z ... 

2 
Z Z 
2- ... 
... 2. 

*Tra.ctors priol· to serial No. 75S0354~) 
**Tractorserlal No. 75$03549 and up 

DESCRI.,PTION 

FLANGE 
CAPSC.REW~ 3/S rJNC oX 1-1/4" 
l~OCKWASHER 3/8 11 

" O ... R.ING . 

HOSE } See HOSE PARTS 
HOSE 
TUBE 

CAP, flare fitting, 1/4tf tube 
CLAMP. 

CAPSCEtEW. llzHNC x Z_3/4H 
WASHER, plain 

CLAMP 
CA1:lSC.REW, I/ztlNC x 3" 
WASHER, plain 
NUT, llz,nNC 

HOSE ~ASSY '" 2 'C" l·· 1 d *t 8· S H P t HOSE ASSY.. .. ae~l Ute u es l em .It '- ee .ose a.:t f3 

UNION, . are tY'pe, 3/4" tube, 1-1/16" thd. 
GUARD 
GUARD 

(Cor~tinued) 

214 



1·4 

DOZER CONTROL VALVES 
US";j,GE: Tractors SIN 75503693 and up. 

ITEM PART NO. QTY~ DESCkIPTION 

1 70690087 1 GUIDE 
70922763 Z CAPSCR~EW, 3/8 H NC x lit 
70677006 2 WASHER 

2 70690158 l GUARD 
70920583 2 CAPSCREW, l/zltNC xl-112° 
70677008 2- \V .. ~.I.SHER 

3 70090020 1 KNOB 
4 73114401 1 LEVE R ASS Y. (Include site m 5) 
5 70655215. 6 BEARING 
6 70668506 1 SHAFT 

70915797 1 PIN. spring, 3/16" x 1-1/4H 

7 73114426 1 LEVER ASSY. (Includes item 5) 
8 70655418 ! SHAFT 

70915797 1 PIN, spring, 3/16'* x 1-1/4t1 
9 70690162 1 BRACKET i. 

70920585 4 CAPSCREW, 1/2 fiNe x 1-3/4" 
70617008 4 WASHER 
70911028 4 NUT, 1/2 uNC 

10 70653570 2 END 
70921.465 Z WASHER 
70913528 2 NUT, lock, 3/8HNF 

11 70655212 1 ROD 
70911041 2 NUT. 3/S"NF 

12 70617931 1 ROD 
70911041 2 NUT, 3/8H NF 

13 70078908 :2. BOOT 
7092.1910 '2, CLAMP, 7/16" to 25/32." diam. 

14 79617932. 10 END 
7092:;470 10 CAPSCREW, 3/8 1fNC X' I-lIz" 
7092.2465 8 WASHER 
70915891 10 NUT, elastic stop, 3/8"NC 

15 73111573 1 PLATE 
7092.058t 3 CAPSCREW, Ill. HNC x I-lIZ" 
70922.5" 2 CAPSCl{EW. l!lUNC x 2, ... l/a u 

70677008 5 WASHER 
70911028 2 NUff. 1 tZ:~h\'" ..1. ......... 

16 '70698710 2 SPACER 
17 70641968 1 ROD 

70911041 2 NUT, 3/s uNF 
18 70633955 1 ROD 

70911041 2 NUT, 3/8"NF 
g~ 70617648 1 LEVER 

70920995 1 CAPSCREV{, 3/8uNC J( ZU 
1091()~87 1 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 
70C,00367 1 NUT, 318/u!~C 

20 73111649 1 SHAFT 
70905122 2. KEY, '7 woodruff, 1/S"x3/4H 

21 70208253 2. BEARING 
ZZ 70663947 1 BRACKET 

709Z.0583 2 CAPSCREW. l/z,uN<,.; x 1,..1/2" 
70677008 a WASHER 

(Continued) 

Z2SB (Added March 1979) 



~~, .. .. ~ ....,. • t'1W' n~" ~ tt., ~ .~. ." to .,.' " ,« '\' .:: \ • ..1 I' "', ~ t,: ~f' .,,, .' ,t ,.1 " .' '. " .' .' • " . '. . 

i 
I 

I 

j­

I , 
I 

1.23 

• 

~--16 

T-76019 
'----__ ·w_ ... CONTROL V ALVES AND RETURN LINES _. _______ ---' 
USAGE: Tractors prior to SiN 75S03693 
ITEM PART NO.. QTY.. DESCRIPTION 

1 70698190 1 VALVE ASSY. (For operatiX'i.g dozer, ripper 
and ;hydraulic tilt)(Tractors prior t\) unit t 

2 

73110107 

70686080 

70696401 

73110138 

'/0921598 
706"/7008 
70912441 
70911028 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 
4 
4 
4 

103648) 
VALVE ASBY. (For operating dozer. ripper 

and hydr~\)1ic tilt)(Tractors unit 1103648 
and up) . 

VALVE ASSY. (For,olterating dozer. 
hydraulic tilt and loptional "KELLEY" 
ripper)(Tl;actors prior to unit #03056) 

VALVE ASSYe (For operating dozer, 
hydraulic tilt and optional "KELLEY" 
ripper)(Tractor unit /103056 tbru 03650) 

VALVE ASSY .. (For operating dozer p 

bydraulic tilt and optional "KELLEY" 
ripper){Tractor unit 1103651 and up) 

CAPSCREW, l/ZtlNC x 31t 

WASHER 
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" 
NUT, l/2 tiNC 

(Co.ntinued) 

S~e 

F-3 

234 ,(Revised March 1979) 

~ . . ' :. -';,! f~ ,.J+. ." • ..;;. .:".. "':.'!' "1"-- . ~ *' • '.. • III • 



, 
.; 

F-l 

418 AlPHABETICAL I~DEX 

AIR CLEANER •••••.•••••••.••••••••. ~ •••••• lC-12 
AIR CLEANER MOUNTING ••••.••••• Q •••••••••• Ie-IS 
ALTERNATOR ••••••.•• $ •••••••• o ••• e ••••• ~ •• 2B-20 
ASPIRATOR •••••••••••••••••••••••• u ••• ~ ••• le-ll 
AUXILIARY VALVE CONTROL •••••• ~ ••••••• 2G-7,G-11 
BATTERIES & CABLES .......................... 28-15 
BATTERY BOX ............................... 28-17 
8EVEL GEAR SHAFT •• ~ •• ~~ ••••••••••••••••••• 1H-3 
BRAKES ••••••••••••••••••.•••••• 2 ••••••••• 11-15 
BRAKE CONTROL •••• ~, ••••• o ••• ~ •• e ••••••••• 11-11 
BRAKE CYLINOER(Safety Brake) ••••••••••••• 11-22 
BRAKE DRUM~ •••••••••••••• ~ .••••••••• 4 •••• ~ IH~4 
CAB •.•••••••••••.•••• ~ •••• ~ •••••••••••••• 2C-13 
CAB HEATER VAlVES •••• ~ ••••••••••••••••••• 2C-14 
COMPRESSOR & MOUNTING~ •.•••• ~ •••••••• _ ••• 2C-19 
CONTROLS 

BRAKE •• ~ ••••••• ~ •• e ••••••••••••••••• ~. 11-11 
DOZER ••.••• G •••••••••••••••• ~e •••••••• 20-21 
ENGINE ••••••••• o·············i········ 1C-21 
RIPPER ••• o ••••••••••••••• 2G-7tG-9,G-ll~G-13 
STEERING •••••••••••••• w •••••••••••••••• 11-7 
TILT •......••.••••• o •••••• ~ •••••••••• ~ 2D~21 
TRANSMISSrON .••••••••••••••••••••• o ••• IG-15 

CONTROL VALVE RETURN LINES 
{Oozer,Ripper,Tilt) •••••• Q.e ••••• 2E-23.H-13 

COUNTERWEIGHT ••••••• ~ •• e ••••••••••••••••• 2C-IO 
COWL ........... f'" ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• . lK-3 
CRANKCASE GUAROS** •••••••••••••••••••••••• 1J-3 . 
CYLINOER(Hydraulic) 

OOZER.c •••••• e ••••••••••••••• ~ •••• c ••• 20-17 
·RtPPER •••• oQ •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 2F-23 
TILT ••••••••••••• ~ •.••••••••••••••••••• 20-7 

CYLINDER MOUNTING & PIPING(Oozer).o ••••• ? 20-15 
DECELERATING BRAKE ••.•••••••••••••• o ••••• lI-13 
DOZER OIL PUMP LINES •••••••••••••••••• 2E-7,E-9 
DRAWBAR ••• , •••••.••••.••••••••••••••••• v,. 2C-9 
ELEMENTS 

AIR CLEANER .•.••••••••••••.•••••••• ~~. lC-12 
Er~GINE FUEL FILTER ••• u" ........ ' ••••• 1B-14 
ENGINE LUBE OIL F!LTER •••• ~ •••••••• e.~ IB-14 
ENGINE OIL FILTER(By-pas$j •••••••••••• 18-19 
ENGINE WATER FILTER. u •••••• ao o. • • • • •• 18-14 
HYDRAULIC TANK ••• g.~ •••••••••••••••••• 2E-17 
STEER ING OIL FILTER ....... .,. •••• ? iH-21, H-22 
TRANSMISSION OIL FILTER •••••••••• _ ••••• 16-9 

ENGINE BREATHER HOSE.D ••••••••••••••••• ~. 1B-14 
ENGINt CONTROLS ••••••••••. ~ •••••••••••••• lC-21 
ENGINE & MOUNTING •••••••••••••••••••••••• 18-13 
ENGINE PRIMER ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 10-4 
ENGIN~ PROTECTION SY5TEM ••••••••• 9 •••••••• lC-7 
ENGINE SIDE PLATES ......................... 1J-23 
EXHAUST PIPE ••• ~.e •.........••.••.. 8~ ••• o. lC~9 

" 

4 

FAN(Front) ••• ~ •••••••••••• G.~ ...•.•...• ~. 10-1 
BELT TIGHTENER ••••••••••••• e •• ~ ••••••• ID-1 
DRIVE •••••••• ~e ••••••••••••••••••••••• ID~17 
IDlER ••••••••••••••• c •• o •••••••••••••• lD-13 
SUPPORT & GUARDS. u ................ I ••• eo. 10-7 

FAN(Rear) •••• II •• to .... "' •••••••• c-.••••• H ...... 10 ... 20 
BELT TIGHTENER~" .................. " ...... ID-15 
DRIVE ••••••• & •••••••••••••••••••• n •••• 10-19 
DRIVE SHAFT •••••••• ~ •••• ~~ ••••••• e •••• 10-21 
DRIVE TRAIN ................... " ...... ,t ••• 10-20 
IDLER~ ............................. u ••• 10-15 

FENDERS(Rear) •••••••••••••••••••• g •••••••• 1K-4 
FILTERS 

ENGINE OIL (By-pass) ................. " .... II. 18-19 
TRANSMISSION OIL., ...... it .......... " • • • •• 1G-5 
STEERINr, OIL ••••••••••••••••••••• IH-21,H-22 

FINAL DRIYf! 
HOUSINGc •••••••••••••••••• ~ •••••••• ~4. IG~21 
OUTBOARD BEARING & SEAL" ............. , •• lH-12 
PINION SHAFT •• & •••••• a ••••••••••••• IH-4,H-5 
SPROCKET SHAFT & GEAR ••••••••••••• , 1H-7)H-9 

FLOOD LIGHT{Rear) •••• v ••••••••••••••• 2B-9,8-10 
FLOOR •••••• e .•• ., •• a,. •• 0.., .................. t1 lK ft5"',K-7 
FUEL lINES •••••••••••••••••••• ~& ••••• c •••• lC~5 
FUEL TANK ••••••• ~ •••• ~ ••••••••••••• ~ •••••• lC-3 
FUEL TANK GUARD ••• H • " " ............. " •• " •• 2C-13 
GAUGES 

Aftt1ETER •••• .., ••••••• 8 ................. e.' 28 .. 21 
ENGINE OIL PRESSURE •••••••••• o~.~ •• _ •• 2B-23 
ENGINE TEMPERATURE •••••••••• ~ ••••••• ~. 28-21 
FUEL l.EVEL •••••• " .......... " ... '. .. • .. • • .. • . • •• lC-3 
HOUR METER •••• n ••••••••••••••••• ~D •••• 2C-4 
TORQUE CONVERTER TEMPERATURE ••••• *!I~ •• 2B-21 
TRANSMISSION HYDRAULIC PRESSURE ••••••• 2B-24 
TRANSMISSION OIL LEVER ••••••••••• ~.~ ••• 1G-3 
TRANSMISSION LUBE OIL PRESSURE ....... , •• 2C .. 3 

HOOD •••••••••••••• fI •• 1/1 • " • • • • • .. • • • • • • • • • •• IJ- ,~O 
HOSE PARTS •••••••• v· •••••• ,. ....... ' •• " •• ~."ft ... 28:'17 
HYDRAULIC TANK ••••••••••••••••••••• 1K-15,2E-17 
H1DRAULIC TANK DRAIN LINE •••••••••••••• .,. 2E-21 
HYDRAULIC TANK GUARD ............ " .......... tit lK-15 
HYDRAULIC TILT •••••• ~ •••••••••••••••••• ; •• 2D-1 
HYDRAULIC TILT PIPING ..... .; ......... if ............ 20",13 . 
INPUT CLUTCH OIL RETURN •••••••• e ••••• ~ ••• IE-IS 
INSTRUMENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••• " ••• 28-21 
LIGHTS 

OASH ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~ ••• ~ 28.21 
HEAD ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 2!-3.8-5 
REAR FLOOD •• ~ ••• ~~ ••• o •••••••••• ~. 28-9,8-10 

LIGHTS & WIRINGu • .., .. H. I!'O ............ 28,·3,S .. 5 
MAlr~ FRAME .......... " .... " ..... '" ~' ,. " 11> • " .......... " IJ-3 
MAIN HOUSING ................................ IG-21 



'.11 

\k c • 13 12 11 10 9 II 7 I 
y 

----------- CONTROL VALVES --------------' 

1 
2. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

. *70685999 VALVE ASSY., tlltcontrol } 
** {70655655 VALVE ASS. Y .. ~ riPP .. er control See f-3 

.70696400 VALVE ASSY .. ~ ripper control 
***73113041 VALVE ASSY. o ri,ppel'" control(See F ... 4) 

'" PART NO. QUANTITY DESCRIP'I'ION 

11 * ** *** 
------~- 1 1 1 
709Z3B13 2. - ... 
709Z3576 - ~ Z 
706644(;Z" ,'.'·Z·" "* -
70658Z84 2 - 2. 
70664464 -

< 

3 ....... -706582.86 3 ~ 3 
7092.5192 4 4- 4 
709042.05 4 4 4 
70064456 -1 ~, 

706582.82 ~. 1 1 
709a6Z69 4· 4 4 
709042.05 4 4 4 
70671986 Z Z -

70658466 

73118713 
70658363 2. 

... 

2. 
Z. 

aOUSlNQ(Not aervicedseparately) 
O-RING 
O-RING 
RlliG 
RING 
PLATE 
PLATE 

CAPSCREW, skt-bda. S/16uNC x·5l.~u 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" 

CAP 
CAP 

CAPSCREW, skt. -hd.. 5/16uNC x 1-1/4" 
LOCKW ASdER. 5/16 ff 

VALVE ASSY., (2600 psi,) 
(Not .fo~ V;Q;lve 70655655) 

VALVE ASSY., (Z300p.U 
(Not £(,\1" Valve 70696400) 

VALVE .A\sSY •• (Z600psi) 
CAP 

(Continued) 

Z38 

Each includes 
Items 7 
tnl'u. Z 1 



T .. 76008 
RIPPER MOUNTINu FRAME 

ITE:M PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION 

1 70685335 1 FRAME ASSY. 1 left (Includes item 7) 
2 7066942.6 4 CAPSCRE \V', 1 -1/2. II NF x 3 .. 1/4" 
3 70634J76 5 CAPSCREW, 1->/4" NF x 4-1/4H 
4 70685336 1 FRAME ASSY. I right (Includes item 7) 
5 70669426 4 CAPSCREW, 1-1/2" NF x 3-1/411 
6 70634076 5 CAPSCREW, 1-3/4" NF x 4-1/4" 

7 70647808 10 STOP, pin {Reqnires welding to install} 

.. 

246 



ITEM 

13 
14 

15 

PART NO. 

70606392 
70633955 
70910123 
------.-.-

G .. l0 

AUXILlAR Y VALVE CONTROLS (Continued) 

QTY. DESCRIP'rION 

1 BEARING 
I ROD 
Z NUT. 3/S uNF 
1 VALVE o\SSY. (See F .. 7(} 

,. 
l55B (Added March 1979) 



G·2'2 .. 
SOUNDPROOFING 

ITEM PA..l:tT NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION 

1 73112282 1 SOUNDPROOFING, windshielrl, upper 
l 73112284 1 SOUNDPROOFING, windshields right 
3 73112285 1 SOUNDPROOFING, windshield, left 
4 73112283 1 SOUNDPROOFING, winds hield, lower 
5 "/3112280 ]. SOUNDPROOFING, cowl extens ion, top 
6 73112281 1 SOUNDPROOFING, cowl extension, bottom 
7 7311ZZ78 1 SOUNDPROOFING, cowl extension, right 
8 73112279 1 SOUNDi-':B,OOFING, cowl extension:,. left 
9 731122.68 1 SOUI~DPROOFn~G, right side, top 

10 73112270 1 SOUNDPROOFING, l:'ight side above window 
11\ 73112272 1 SOUNDPROOl: lNG, t'igbt side behind window 
12 73112274 1 SOUNDPROOFING, right si:de beLo'.T'; window 
13 731JZ269 1 SOUNDPROOFING, left side, top 
14 73112271 1 SOUNDPROOFING, left s ide above window 
15 73112273 1 SOUNDPROOFING, leit. side benind windovr 
16 73112275 1 SOUNDPl\OOFING p left side belo w \\tb;df"':';\ 
17 7311l28!) 1 SOUNDPROOFING, rear upper 
Ib 7311'2287 " SOUNDPROOFING. rear right .l 

19 73J12288 1 SOUNDPROOFING, rear left 
20 7:1112289 1 SOU!':DPROOFING, :-ear lower 
21 73112290 1 SOUNDPROOFING, rear air box 
24 73112291 1 SOUNDPROOFING, rear left mount 
23 73112296 r SOUNDFl1~OOFING, roof front: 
24 73112294 1 SO'lJNDPROOFING. roof slope,right 
25 73112292 1 SOUNDPROOFING, roof slope,front 
26 731122.<)5 1 SOUNDPROOFING, roof slope, left 
27 73112293 1 SQUND:::>ROOFING. roof slopeLl real" 
28 7311229'7 1 SOUNDPROO]~ING, roof center 
29 73112298 1 SOTJNDPROOFING, Toof rear 
30 73063488 25 BUTTON 
31 73108357 5 SPACER 
32 70696259 ADHESIVE ( 1 pint) 

(Revised January 1979·) 
263 



I • I 
I 

9 
19 20 

,r--L 
~ ~~ 

... ~/ :' 

3 15 2 

T ... 80961 
'--,.-", ----------- HEATER AND LINES ----------,-----' 

ITEM 

1 

Z 
3 
4 

5 

6 

PART NO. 
...................... 
70921911 
731072.63 
73107282 
fII!IJ .. " .. ~'I)' ... 
70,929915 
70910t~43 
7311A698 

73114697 
70910287 
70912597 
70911026 

QTY. 

3 
6 
1 
2 
1 
9 
9 
2 

2. 
2 
~ 
4 

DESCRIPTION 

HOSE (Refer to ite.mZ8) 
CLAMP" 11/16 11 to l-li4t1 diam. 

VALVE JI heat control 
G R OM1t,,1ET 
COVER (Not serviced) 

SCREW, thrd. cutting IIO""~4NC JC 3/4" 
WASHER 

SEAL. 3/4" x S/3Z lt x 152 H (Use as required)(Cut to 
proper length) 

ROD 
LOCKWASHER t 3/8B 

WASHER 
NUT, 3/8ttNC 

NOTE: Item 6 (Doubh~ quantity required for urdts 
with h.lOr Conditioning) 

(Continued) (Revised Ja.nual-Y 1979) 

272 



SP41JM 
~. 

FIg. N.Ordinazione O.ta OEhOMINAZIONE PART NAME DENOMINATION BEZEICHNUNG DENOMINACIONES -
SUPPORTO SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGWERK SOPORTE 

1 34609 1 Sopporto compl. Support, compl. Support compl. Lagf.'r. Kpl. So porte campi. 

2 34513 4 Baccala Bush Bague Buchse SUle 

3 34600 10 Prigicniera (130 kllm Stun Goujan Stiftschraube EsparragD 

4 36711 10 Rosetta Lockwasher Rondelle Scheibe Arandela elastica 

5 34396 10 Dado 1390 kgm) Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuere3 

6 34601 8 Prigioniero 17i1 kgmJ Stud G"ujon Stift$;~hraube Esparrago 

7 36712 8 Rosetta Lockwasher Rondellp :.itheibe Arandela elastIca 

8 30560 8 Dedq t26C "um) N~t Ecrou Mutter Tuerca 
.' 

9 34602 2 Prigioniero (55kgm~ Stud Goujon Stiftschraube Esparrago 

10 36713 2 Rosetta Lockwasher Rondelle Scheibe Arandela elastica 

11 30561 2 Dado t)40 k~tTl) Nut Ecrou Mutter Tuerca 

12 34543 2 Perno Pin Axe Polzc'1 Eje 

13 1/34072111 2 tngrassatora Fitting,grease Gra:sseur Schmiernippel Engrasadar 

14 13905 2 Piastrina Plate Plaquette Sichcrungsplatte Chaveta 

15 1155404/21 4 Vite Screw Vis Schraube TorniUo 

16 1105170170 4 Rosetta elastica LockwashE:i Rondell~ frein Sicherungsring ArandeJa elastIca 

11 34512 4 Boccoli) Bush Bague Buchse 8uja 

18 34532 2 Distanziale Spacer Entretoise Aflstandbuchse SeparadJr 

. 

• I I 
18794 



SP 41/MH 

Fig. N,Ordinaz'one O.ta OENOMINAZIONl; PART NAME 
-~~ 

1HBAZIONI CIL. PIPINGS 
SOLLEVAMENTO LlFTI"lG 

I 
1 36266 2 Tuba flessibile Hose 
2 31530 4 t.emi flangia SpIlt flan!i~ 
3 1144£:,40/80 2 (ju~rniziol1e Gasket 
4 1113069/21 24 Vlte Screw 
5 1/0516811C 24 liosetta elastica L-:x..«wa$t-4 • 

6 31530 

I 
2 Semiflangia Split·flange 

7 1/43075/20 8 Vite Screw 
8 ,/05168178 C Rosetta elastica Lockwasher 
9 1/44639/80 2 GU3rnizione Gosket 

10 1160436/21 1 Vita Scraw 
11 1/05166/10 1 Rosetta e~ Lockwasher 
12 1/26420/01 1 Nosetta Wal.her 
13 36268 2 Tullo flessfoile Hose 
14 36267 2 Tubo flessihile Hose 
15 36364 1 Tubazione Pipe 
16 36368 1 Tubazione Pipe 
11 36372 1 Tubaz.destra Pipe right, 

cilindro cylindfJr 
18 1/55410/21 B Vit~ Screw 

" 19 1/05170/70 a Rosetta elastica Lockwasher 
20 1/44539/80 4 Guarnizione Packing 
21 36295 1 Tubazione Pipe 
22 ~6201 1 Tubazione Pipe 
23 31437 e Semiflangia Split·f1ange 
24 1/44637180 2 Guarnizione Gasket 
25 36370 1 Tubazione sinistra C')"linder left pipe 

cilindro 

I 

DENOMINATION 

TUYAUTERIESde 
REVELAGE 

, 

Tuyau $ouple 
Demi·brlcie 
Joint 
Vis 
Rondelle frein 
Oemi·bride 
V:s 
Rondelle frein 
Joint 
Vis 
Rondalle frein 
Randalia 
Tuyau souple 
fuyau souple 
Tuya,u 
Tuy$u 
Tuyau droit du 
t:yhndre 
Vis 
Ronc!elle frain 
Garniture 
Tuvau 
Tuyau 
Demi·bride 
Joint 
Tuyau gauch2 du 
cylindre 

. 
I 

eeZEiCHNU NG OENv;~~NACIONES .-
LEI1'UNClE N .. ' TtJ.Bf f< 'A.~ CI L. 

HEBEN 

Schlsli-::h 
Halbflunsch 
Dichtrlng 
Schraube 
Sicherui1gsri 
Halbflansch 
Schlaub~ 
Rlct>~run(JSri 
:JichtrinlJ 
SchraubEt 

I 
d'e e:..eVf\CION 

Mf'nga 
B\'ida 

(
Junta 
Tornillo 

"g Arandela elas. 
Brida 
Tornillo 

ng Arandela elast. 
Junta 
Tornillo 

Sicherungsri ng Arandala ehist. 
Scheibp. 
Schlauch 
C;Chauch 
Rohr 
Rohr 
Rohr rechts, 
zylinder 
Schraube 

Arandela 
Manga 
Manga 
Tl..ber;a 
Tuberia 

fik Tuba de cilindro 
derectro 
10millo 

Sich1:lrungsri ng Arandela elast. 
P<lckung 
Rohr 
Flohr 
H:llbflansch 
Dichtring 
ROOf links, f 
z'/1indar 
I' . 

, 

Junta 
fuberia 
Tuberia 
Brida'i 
Junta 

Or Tubo de cilindro 
izquierdo 

18809 



K·2 
ALPHABETIC L~DEX 

Relief' Valv.e ... " " ...... lI' ...... • ,. t ........ If ••• ,. • • 2F·5 
Ripper Mounting Frame ••••••••••••••••.. 2F·21 
Ripper Piping ................. , •.•••• 2G·3, G·!) 
nipper Tool Bar and Lirtlcage •••••• ~ ••.•••• 2F ·19 
Raps Mounting Brackets ••••••••••••••••• . 20·17 
Roll Over Protection Frame •••••••••• , •••• 2C-16 
Safety Brake Valve LitlE:s .•••••••• , ••••••.. 11·19 . 
Seat...... ••••••• .. • ••• •••• 1 K.13,K·17,.K-23( 
Seat Mounting ••••••.•••••••••••••. lK.I0, K·12 
Shift Inhibiting Pump •••••.••••••••••••.. IF·20 
Shirt Inhibiting ValvE: ••••••••••••••••••.. 1F·23 
Starter ........ ~ .,. • " ...• II" ••••••• ,. ... II /I ..... • 2B .. 19 
Steering Clutches ••••••••••••••.•••.••••• 1H·13 
Steering Filter Lines ••••••••••••••• f IH.15 j H·17 
Steering Control Valve •••••.•••.••••.••••• 11·3 
Steering Control Valve Lines •••••• , ••••••• ~. 11·5 
Steering Levers and Linkage ••.••••••••••••• 11-1 
Steering Pum? •••••••••••••••••••. lH·23, H·24 
Tools ... " ...... "" " " ... 41 oj' •• " ••••• " ..... .,. <I .. ~ ., e « '" 20-11 
Tool Bo:>:'., . ~ " ........... " .' ... ~ ... " 9' -. " " ., " .. " .. _,2C·l1 
Torque Converter ......................... 1E·5 
Track ... " .... " " .... ,. " ........... " elf ... " • ') " •• " ... • IJ·17 
Track Carrier Roller •••.•••••••••••..•.•• 1,J .. 12 
Track Fram,e ... " • " " .••.. ,; .......... " .. " • ., * .. • .. lJ .. 7 
Track Idler ." .......... « • " " • " ..... " • " ........... , ~ j1J·13 
Track Release" " " " .... fl ... ". ff ......... * ...... " " " .. " 1.;i ... ~,5 . . 
Track Roller"" ¥ .... " ••• " .' •• " .. .- " ~ .' .. " • " , ... ' ... 1.Jilt9 
Track Roller Guards ..................... IJ·ll 
Transmission 

Assembly" " ......... " " ~ 4r ... :t • " " .... ' .. "."". lE .. 20 
Cour.ter Shaft ••••.••••••••••••••••••• tr·1S 
Hllusing and Covers ...................... IF·3 
Shaft. Bevel Pinion ••••• ; " ••.•••.••••••. IF·9 
Shaft, Drive ••.••••• " ••.•••.••••.••••• lE-16 
Shaft, 1st ard 2nd Range .•.••••.••• « ••• 11"·13 
Shaft, Fonvard ~nd Reverse •••••••••.•••• 1F··~i 
ShaCt. 3rd Range .••••••••.•••••••••• « .1F ~14 

Transmission Control Linkage ..•••••••• « ••• lG·15 
Transmission Guards ••••• « •••••••••••• ~ • •• IJ-3 
Transmission Oil Fillcr nnu Dipstick •• « ••• « ••• lG·3 
Transmission Oil Filtcr Lines •••••••••••• « ••• lG·5 
Transmission Oil Pump ••••.•••••••••••••.• 1G~ 
'fransmission Test Panel and Lines ••••• 10·11, G .. 13 
Travel Control Valve ••••••••••••••••••••• IF-21 
Valves 

Bra).A::s ••••••• , ,. .. ,. .... It " •• ., ...... " " .... " •• « ., 11 .. 17 
Dozer Cont!o!. « •••••••••••••••• 2F·3, F4. F·9 
Dozer Tiit Control •••• , • " ••• , •• ~ .2F-3, F4t F·:: 
Relief .. .- *' ., ....... If '* • ,. • of • /I " • III " • w ......... ., III • .. 2F·5 
Ripper Control •• « •••••••••••••• 2P-3. F 4, F·7 
Safety Braice • « • « ••••••••••••••••••••• 11·21 
Shift Inhibiting ••••••••••••••••••• ~ ••• 1F ·23 
Steering Control, " •• « •••• f •••••••••••••• lI.g 
'Torque Converter PreSSure RegUlating .••••• lE .. 13 
Travel Contro!{Transmission) , ••••••••••• IF·21 

Valve Controls 
Do!er .... t- •• ,.: .. ,. ............. ., ,. ..... ,: 2D1Iit21" E .. g 
Ripper .•••••••••••• " ••• 20-1. G·9, O·ll, G.l:! 
Tilt ••••••••••••••••••••••••.••• 20·21, E·3 

VandaUsm l'reventit.n Parts ................. 2C·21 



K .. 12 
SP41/M 

-Fig. N.OrdilUlZiane nta OENOMINA,lIONi: PARTNAMI: DENOMINATION beZEICHNUNG OSNOMINACIONES 

SIEllA INFER. BOTt'OM 
LINKAGE 

BATl LASCHE BIELA tNFERIOR 

1 34570 1 Sienr. cunpltlta Link. camplat .. Bielle complete Pleuel, Kpl. Biele eompleta 

2 34513 <4 Bocccia B\Jsh SiOUt 8uchse Buie 
3 34668 2 Dbtanziale Sp~r Entretoise A.b~tcmdnilck ~parador 

4 34675 ~ P~rno Pin Axe Bolzon Eje 
5 1/34D12/tl (- Ingremtore Gr •• nipple Graisseur Sehmiernippel Engrasador 

6 i /55404/:l1 4 V'~e Screw Vis Schraube Tommo 

7 1/05170fiO 4 Rosetta elastica Lockwasher Rondelle frein ~licherun9$'in9 ' Arandala et~sticu 

8 13905 2 I Piastr;"" Plate Plaquette S;c!1erungtpla~6 Chaveta 

9 .. 1/55404/2l 4 Vite Screw Vis Schraube Tornillo 
. ....... 

~O 1/05170/10 4 RO$8tta ela51i:a Lockwasher Rondelle frein Sicherungsring Artndela l1ia$tica 

~1 139u~ 'l Piastrina Plate Plaquette Sicherangsring Chaveta 

~2 1/34072/11 2 Ingra$sator~ Grease niopie Gr~iss:eur Schmiernippel EngrClsador 

~3 34543. 2 Perno Pin P>:1.e B~b:e:1 Eje 

~4 34565 '- P~rnQ Pin Axe Bolzen Eje 

15 1/340?2111 2 In{jr:iSsatore Greae nipple Graimur Schm:ernipJl$1 Engrasador 

16 13905 2 Pia~trina Plate PlaquetV-t SicherunsspJatte C:.8veta 

17 1/55404/21 4 vao (10 Kgm) Screw Vis Schri5uber Tornillo 

18 1/05170/70 4 RO$etta elastica t.ot;k""''e~htr Ro!"4<tfJe frein S!dlerunsgring Arandala ehistica 

, 

I 
18800 



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=FIAT+ALLIS+41B+CRAWLER+TRACTOR+PARTS+MANUAL+PCA+1

